R: Replacement, ZL#X

REVISION PAGE LIST

Model : RF-E1/RDF-E1

S : Supplement, B
D : Destroyed, BERN e
FIG- | e REVISION L — T~
URE 1995 | 1996 URE 1995 | 1996
rpryom P2| 1 | 0 | IR
2|0 IR P P .
Sl 3]0 IR
4 0S
on|1fo0]|~
L B P3| 1 | 0 | IR
Sl I e 2|0 |1R
4|0 |~
S0 PI5| 1 | 0 | IR
S I T
’ ol I 3 0 | IR
s °1- 4 | 0 | IR
I s |0 | R
10 0 - 6 0 IR
nl|lo|- 7|0 | IR
A 8 |0 | R
i3 0 — 0 0 IR
“lo| -
50 |- PI6| 1 | 0 | >
6|0 |~ 2|0 | 1R
7|o!| >
8o |~ PI7| 1 | 0 | IR
210 |1R
PAl 1| 0|~ 3 /0 |1R
4 |0 |IR
P L0 5 | 0 | IR
2|0 |IR « | o |r
POl 1 | 0 | IR
2 0 | IR




REVISION PAGE LIST

R: Replacement, =% Model : RF-E1/RDF-E1
S: Supplement, BN
D : Destroyed, e Page 2
FG- G Jan. T Feb. st MG bAGH Tan. TFeb. =
URE 1995 | 1996 URE 1995 | 1996
P18 | 1 0 1R P91 | 8 0s
2 0 d 9 0s
3 0 1R 10 0s
4 0 1R 11 0s
12 0s
P20 | 1 0 - 13 0S
14 0s
P22 | 1 0 - 15 0s
16 0s
P25 1 0 - 17 0s
18 08
P26 1 0 I 19 0S
20 0S
P3| 1 0 nd
P95 | 1 0 1R
P31 | 1 0 1R
P96 | 1 0 -
P41 | 1 0 1R
2 0 1R P97 | 1 0 ->
P45 1 0 1R PB 1 0 -
2 0 -
PO 1 | 0 | > 30| >
4 0 -
P91 1 0 1R 5 0 had
2 08 6 0 -
3 0S 7 0 g
4 08
] 0S
6 0S
7 0S




R: Replacement, 2 L%

S : Supplement, Bhl

REVISION PAGE LIST

Model : RF-E1/RDF-E1

D : Destroyed, pii3l e
FIG- PAGE Jan. | Feb. e FIG- PAGE Jan. | Feb. REVISTON
oRE 1995 | 1996 URE 1995 | 1996
C 1 0| —
2 0| -
3 0| -
4 0|~
5 0| -
6 0|~
7 0|~
8 0| -~
9 0| —
PD| 1] 0 |IR
2 0 | IR
3 0 | IR
4 0S
5 0s
6 0S




RiF=EN/RIDF=E

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 1
CRBOUMB O LSO
AW M DS
AW 20 POSHON.
OO0 M POTON-
CRBOBAN USROG ADROOO-

Canon
FEB. 1906 FY8-31BZ-010

COPYRIGHT © 19% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

I

-1



F

IDNR=YArarit. ¥¥/ Y RFELRHT 2V - CXBREFEOFELTR
TFLES,

Y- ERBROBERIZ. F¥/ VERERERCBEHVCELET,
BRATKELEENH 3BT KD/ -y - A0l E2RTLETH. £0
BOBE IS LB REBRBIILE S,

D= H 5 ar iSRG EEE TS HERB GBI TS HEE 1 JARIT. S8

T -TVET,
F ¥ /) v R & H
BB B TS M SR
B B TS it 1 8%
. PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the Canon RDF-E1.
Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying
clearly, the item to be ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information per-
taining to each item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item
description, the item part number and the quantity.

Canon Inc.
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Dept. 1
Office Imaging Products Technical Support Div.

30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome,
Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146, Japan

WO E. iR, SRR,

COPYRIGHT (C) 1996 CANON INC.

Printed in Japan

Imprimé au Japon

FrZaT7 MOV TE,
BERBEZz oW T+
BEELTTFIW,
h—BBEREDETLER
TREFINZZ &0 ET,
Use of this manual should be
strictly supervised to avoid dis-

closure of confidential infor-
mation.

I-2 COPYRIGHT © 19% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



PA.

POlL.

P10.
P12
P13.
P15.
P16.
P17,
P18.

P20.
pP22.
P25.
P26.

P30.
P31.

P41.
P45.

P90.
POl
P95,
P96.
P97,

PB.

PD.

FRERREER

AR

N AR —
JERE b L
EHx—E8
RF#R (%)
RFEF (50
RF &S (&)
DF &}

RV bE—FER
ST — S8
Prfke— 28
Rixe— 7

TAA FE )
THAFE (&)

SYBEES
ACH A FER

LED Elpg &z

RF o b o— 5 ERE &R
UH A7 VE— S EIRER
N bE—F P4 EREEKR
Rin®—% F5 1 BIREEMR

aXV I8

RRRERR R — SR

ok
0

Ransks 1%

o,

COPYRIGHT © 1395 CANON INC.

PA.

PO1.

P10.
P12.
P13.
P15.
P16.
P17.
P18.

P20.
P22,
P25,
P26.

P30,
P31.

P41.
P45.

P90.
P91,
P9s.
P96.
P97.

PB.

PD.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1935 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

MOUNTING HARDWARE

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY

RF LEFT ASSEMBLY

RF CENTER ASSEMBLY

RF RIGHT ASSEMBLY

DF ASSEMBLY

BELT MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SEPARATION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
DELIVERY MOTOR ASSEMBLY
REVERSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

LOWER GUIDE RIGHT ASSEMBLY
LOWER GUIDE LEFT ASSEMBLY

SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
AC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

LED PCB ASSEMBLY
RF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
RECYCLE MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY

BELT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
REVERSE MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

LIST OF CONNECTORS

LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

NUMERICAL INDEX

I-3



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FlGURE PA TEMAREN

LLED PCB ASSEMBLY DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
LED Bz 15 B LA B

RECYCLE MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
VYA 7 E— 5 BIISER

UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY

LhH—=
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
;ﬁg_}\;lﬁgr« MOTOR ASSEMBLYI MR
RF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY G
BELT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY RFIY O SEIRER
)Y bE—F KBS /EBRBIR
DELIVERY MOTOR ASSEMBLY
HHEE—-9 3
RF RIGHT Assemawl
BELT MOTOR ASSEMBLY / RF 8 (&)
Ny LE—SB N
/
REVERSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY | =7
RIZE— 58
<o
;l
g
A LOWER GUIDE RIGHT ASSEMBLY
> FHA K ()
5
REVERSE MOTOR DRIVER \ N RF CENTER ASSEMBLY
PCB ASSEMBLY RE & (%)
REEE—9 ¥4 1EHEIR AC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
AC A4 K
&gD
oF AssemsLy| &4
LOWER GUIDE LEFT ASSEMBLY DF #
FHA K#B (%K) -n
RF LEFT ASSEMBLY SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
RF #8 (%) AR

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-Et REV.0 JAN. 1395 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON] PA-1



MOUNTING HARDWARE
FIGURE P01 sumpme

FOR PROJECTOR

P0O1-1 COPYRIGHT © 139 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E! REV.1- DEC. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
PO1 — NPN RF | MOUNTING HARDWARE
RV&A UV TV
—- | FF3 — 0017 — 050 1 | PILLAR, LEFT
DFao(keF)
- 2 FF3 ~ 0018 — 050 1 | PILLAR, RIGHT
IFaI(ZF)
3 XA9 — 0843 — 000 8 | SCREW, RS, M4X10
RS 54 b X
4 FA5 — 5489 — 000 1 | SCREW, ADJUSTING
Fadvtq RY
5 FS2 - 9478 — 000 4 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3X3
YIERX
6 FF3 — 0195 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
e Hix-
6A FC2 — 1806 — 000 1 | SHEET, COVER
B H- Y-t
7 FF3 — 0194 — 000 1 | HOLDER, GLASS, RIGHT
. HX AT (3%)
7A FC2 — 1805 — 000 1 | SHEET, GLASS, HOLDER
HSRA AT -+
8 FF3 — 0198 — 000 1 | MOUNT, JUMP AB SIZE
e UT FA
FF3 — 0189 — 000 1 | MOUNT, JUMP INCH/A SIZE
JeT HA
FF3 — 0200 — 000 1 | MOUNT, JUMP A SIZE
Je T HA
FF3 — 0201 — 000 1 | MOUNT, JUMP INCH/AB SIZE
JeT YA
9 FH3 — 2384 - 000 1 | POWER SUPPLY 100/115V
Fuuy
FH3 — 2385 — 000 1 | POWER SUPPLY 220/240V
FuaY
10 FC2 — 1777 - 020 1 | PLATE, POCKET, LEFT
Royw b ISV (EYVY)
11 FC2 - 1778 — 020 1 | PLATE, POCKET, RIGHT
O AVAEE S
12 FF2 — 3516 — 000 1 | SCRAPER FOR PROJECTOR
b S A VENA
12A FA8 — 3992 — 000 1 | SHEET, MYLAR FOR PROJECTOR
N1 - F
___________________________ T .
13 XD9 - 0107 — 000 2 | RIVET FOR PROJECTOR
Yy b
501 XB7 — 2100 — 409 1 [ NUT,HEX.M4
Owho +vb
502 XB1 — 1400 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,PAN HEAD,M4X6
FREY
503 XB8 — 7400 — 805 4 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
LE D
504 XB1 — 2300 — 405 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AR RY

COPYRIGHT © 133 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-Ei REV.1- DEC. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN ([IMPRINE AU JAPON)

PO1-2



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
FIGURE P10 sse5/c—

P10-1 COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1895 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rl e
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
P10 - NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HAIH hix-
1 FC2 — 1158 — 000 COVER, REAR
ova hn-
2 FC2 — 1302 — 000 ROLLEER
ju[m]
3 FC2 — 2121 - 000 WASHER
Twiy
4 FF3 - 0100 — 000 COVER, FRONT
I HIN-
4A FC2 — 1554 — 000 LABEL, "JAM CLEARING"
Jelhal) SR
4B FC2 — 1555 — 000 LABEL, "JAM CLEARING"
Ve Lhval XL
5 FC2 — 1303 — 000 SHAFT, ROLLER
aa v
8 FC2 - 1718 — 000 GUIDE, LEFT UPPER
. N~ HAK
7 FC2 — 1731 — 000 COVER, HANDLE
byF HiN-
8 FC2 — 1745 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
A5 INK
9 FC2 — 1763 ~ 000 BRUSH,STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR
J3FU TSy
10 FC2 - 1771 — 000 PLATE, RIB, DELIVERY
NnoU7
1 FC2 — 1789 — 000 CATCH, MAGNET
ITRXv b FruF
12 FC2 — 1525 — 000 COVER, POCKET
b N VAR
13 FF3 —- 0179 — 000 ROLLER, DELIVERY
NS0
501 XB6 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TP,M3X6
E )
502 XB1 — 2400 — 606 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
L RERY
503 XB1 — 2300 — 605 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

NAVURRY

COPYRIGHT © 19% CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRIME AU JAPON) P10-2



FIGURE P12

503

i
ey K
/%\1

(J192)
&/ﬁg

v123)

29

P12-1

COPYRGHT © 19% CANON INC.

s~ LA EB

{J122)

Ma4)
2

DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY

13B

(J222)

506
[114)

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.t FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ? Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
P12 - NPN RF | DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
Joao ruA4 T
1 FC2 — 1723 — 000 1 | RACK, RIGHT
SwI(2F)
2 WT2 — 5363 — 000 1 | CABLE, CLIP
ARV
3 FC2 — 1513 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 INX
4 FC2 — 1714 — 000 1 | TRAY, DOCUMENT
Yuas ba
5 FF3 — 0109 — 000 1 | TRAY, AUXILIARY AB SIZE
RJs bbA
FF3 — 0110 ~ 000 1 | TRAY, AUXILIARY INCH/A SIZE
Ks bbAa
FF3 - 0111 — 000 1 | TRAY, AUXILIARY A SIZE
KRJa bLA
FF3 — 0112 — 000 1 | TRAY, AUXILIARY INCH/AB SIZE
. KJIs LA
5A FC2 —~ 2159 — 000 1 | LABEL, SUB TRAY AB SIZE
KIa bLA SRV
FC2 - 2160 — 000 1 | LABEL, SUB TRAY INCH/A SIZE
KVs rLa SN
FC2 — 2161 — 000 1 | LABEL, SUB TRAY A SIZE
KJa LA SN
FC2 - 2162 — 000 1 | LABEL, SUB TRAY INCH/AB SIZE
RIa bLoa S~
6 FC2 — 1722 — 000 1 | RACK, LEFT
Swi(EFY)
7 FF3 — 0101 — 000 1 | TRAY 100V
LA
FF3 — 0102 — 000 1 | TRAY 115/220/240V
FLA
7A FC2 — 1544 — 000 1 | PLATE, EI 100V
El L -}
FC2 — 1545 - 000 1 | PLATE, EI 115/220/240V
El 7L -}
8 FC2 — 1499 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
E-5THVF
9 FC2 - 1724 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE, FRONT
Jot hik-(Vvx)
10 FC2 — 1498 — 000 1 | BASE, RECYCLE
YA 2) k-2
1" FH7 — 5547 — 000 1 | SOLENOID SL4 J115
JLJAE
12 FH6 — 1175 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC2.1W M4 J122
13 FF3 — 0041 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DOCUMENT
JaTdHAER
13A FAS5 — 5490 — 000 2 | DAMPER
V2
13B FC2 — 3110 — 000 3 | DAMPER
VA
14 FF3 — 0042 — 000 1 | COVER, PAPER GUIDE
ER/ A VASS
14A FAS5 — 5480 — 000 2 | DAMPER
SN
15 FAS — 5490 — 000 2 | DAMPER
A
16 FC2 ~ 1508 ~ 000 1 | BASE, GUIDE
Ja T R-2R

COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

P12-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
P12 - 17 FC2 — 1509 — 000 2 | LEVER, GUIDE
PR AVAC
18 FC2 - 1510 — 000 1 | LINK
Jayav k
19 FS4 — 2394 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
=RYPAL) WA -3
20 FC2 — 1503 — 000 1 | LEVER, FLAG
AS
21 FF3 — 0058 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
oY ¥4
22 FC2 — 1502 — 000 1 | FLAG
TS5wy
23 WG8 - 5210 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER $28 J222
PER AL
24 FC2 — 1725 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE, REAR
VotV Hhik-(Hn)
25 FC2 - 1760 — 000 1 | BRACKET, VARIABLE
. RUa-LTSry b
26 FC2 ~ 1770 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
AT S
27 FC2 - 1774 — 000 2 | BRUSH, TRAY
Mo TS
28 FG2 - 6917 — 000 1 | TRAY CONNECTING PCB ASSEMBLY
oA Faulrd4 A4DO Y
29 FH6 — 3472 — 000 1 | CABLE, RECYCLE SENSOR J192,123
DR G NIIR VA YRR V)
30 FHe — 3473 —- 000 1 | CABLE, LED J121,112
LEDV YtV
31 FH6 — 3526 — 000 1 | CABLE, SUB TRAY J222,114
YT rLAUIEY
32 FC2 - 1501 — 000 1 | JOINT
EE G
33 WT2 - 5362 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
Oy*JY 247 HEIL
34 FC2 — 1500 - 000 1 | SHAFT, MOTOR
E-5I%D7b
35 FH6 — 3482 — 000 1 | CABLE, VARIABLE VR1J113
RUa-Lusty
36 FS4 — 0365 — 000 1 | GEAR, 32T
2TF7
37 FC2 - 3120 — 000 1 | LABEL, "TRAY SIZE" AB SIZE
PLA HALX SN
FC2 - 3121 — 000 1 | LABEL, "TRAY SIZE" INCH/A SIZE
P B SR
FC2 — 3122 — 000 1 | LABEL, "TRAY SIZE" A SIZE
LA AL X S~
FC2 — 3123 - 000 1 | LABEL, "TRAY SIZE" INCH/AB SIZE
LA L X SN
38 FC2 - 3118 — 000 1 | STOPPER, PAPER
A X &4
501 XB2 — 8300 — 605 2 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6
INEVEF AV R R
502 XB1 — 2300 — 605 5 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAVERY
503 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M3X6
WA R RY
504 XD2 — 2100 — 402 2 | RING,GRIP
TUwT VT
505 XB4 —- 7301 — 009 1 | SCREW, TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X10

NAUFsvEY RY

P12-3

COPYRIGHT © 1386 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1966 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
I3 PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kv
Pi2— 508 XB4 — 7300 — 809 14 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAVE Y RY
507 XB1 — 2200 — 305 1 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M2X3
: | A K=Y
508 XB2 — 4300 — 605 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6
NEUF FREY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-Ef REV.0 FEB. 1395 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON) P12-4



UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P13 L,/ s

P13-1 COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1396 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE '; Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
P13 - FG2 — 6942 ~ 000 1 | UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY AB SIZE
ST his-
FG2 — 7048 — 000 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY A/INCH SIZE
BT his-
FG2 - 7049 — 000 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY A SIZE
HIT hiv-
FG2 - 7050 — 000 UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY AB/INCH SIZE
= VAT
1 FA5 — 5475 — 000 CATCH, MAGNET
VTR b FeuF
2 FF3 — 0090 — 000 COVER, RIGHT UPPER AB SIZE
hHAL~A Hhiv—
FF3 — 0091 — 000 COVER, RIGHT UPPER A/INCH SIZE
NA~A HiX-
FF3 — 0092 — 000 COVER, RIGHT UPPER A SIZE
DA~A His—-
FF3 — 0093 — 000 COVER, RIGHT UPPER AB/INCH SIZE
. DA ~A HiX-
2A FC2 - 1546 — 000 PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB SIZE
UG GuIVENS
FC2 — 1547 — 000 PLATE, SIZE INDEX A/INCH SIZE
Y4X S -+
FC2 — 1548 — 000 PLATE, SIZE INDEX A SIZE
S SvAVER
FC2 — 1549 — 000 PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB/INCH SIZE
XL -+
3 FC2 — 1303 — 000 SHAFT, ROLLER
o vy
4 FC2 — 1400 — 000 SUPPORT, COVER
HIN—- DTNy
5 FC2 — 1401 — 000 ROLLER
o
<] FC2 — 1404 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
45 X%
7 FC2 — 1542 — 000 RIB, DELIVERY
NIVT
8 FC2 - 1812 —~ 000 BRUSH,STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR
JaFu ISy
9 FC2 — 2146 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
A5 IXR
10 FF3 — 0035 — 000 SPRING, DELIVERY PLATE
N A5 INR
1 FC2 - 1810 — 000 SPACER, ELIMINATOR
VaFIvy AR-H
501 XB4 ~ 7300 — 809 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAUEIvEY RY
502 XB4 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVESwEY RY
503 XB4 — 7400 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

NLYFFvEY RY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E{ REV.1 FEB. 139 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)

P13-2



RF LEFT ASSEMBLY ('/;
FIGURE P15 [F ST ASSEMBLY (1)

(J205) 57

™~
P

(J224)
(J226)

11

P156-1 COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1-\ APR. 1399 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)



RF LEFT ASSEMBLY (%)
FIGURE P15 ess o) )

COPYRIGHT © 1366 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1095 PRNTED N JAPAN (IPRME AU JAPON) P15-2



RF LEFT ASSEMBLY (%/,
FIGURE P15 or BT ASSEMBLY (%)

502

101 124
\@ 1}'39 \ 507
@
eoy Oy 2 130
.\/\ ¥
502// 100 t@'@ //108 512
102 // \
| /& 3
112~%

91\

3
{J218 :
AT\M

9(J2

114 &
J216
< | 19
) (J215)
128 I/ 1
507

W191)

P15-3 COPYRIGHT © 135 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1% PRINTED IN JAPAN ([IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 5 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk |y
P15 — NPN RF | RF LEFT ASSEMBLY
RF 7 (E45U)
1 FS2 — 9476 — 000 SCREW,STEPPED,M3X3.2
FUEZX
2 FC2 — 1175 — 000 SCREW
Y
3 FF3 — 0060 — 000 HOLDER, GEAR
F7 RIS
4 FC2 - 1456 — 000 BELT, TIMING
LTV NI ,
5 FC2 — 1524 - 000 SHEET, GUIDE, CENTER
FhHA R Y=+
6 FF3 — 0036 — 000 PLATE, PIVOT
DFVINY
7 VS1 — 5057 — 004 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J218
Faob4 ARV H
8 FC2 - 1476 — 000 BELT, TIMING
. YLIUTRIB
9 FS4 — 0376 — 000 GEAR, 20T/PULLEY, 44T
20T ¥7 /44T /- 1)
10 WGS8 — 5210 — 000 PHOTO - INTERRUPTER S11.J225
PER RS L
1 FHe — 3478 — 000 CABLE, COVER SENSOR J6,224,225,226
hin-twogvoty
12 FC2 - 1466 — 000 PLATE, SENSOR
oY ¥4
13 FS4 — 2387 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/SU INR
14 FS4 — 2385 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
[AVALI A S 3
15 FS4 — 2380 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
R YFASI I AS-4
16 FS4 — 0366 — 000 GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
17 FS4 — 0353 — 000 GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
18 FS4 - 0351 — 000 GEAR, 25T
25T X7
19 FS2 — 3744 — 000 PULLEY, 54T
54T -1
20 VS1 - 5057 — 003 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J216,223
FaobdA4 IRV
21 FC2 — 1710 — 000 FRAME, UP/DOWN
Vs lu Ly Rw i VEN
22 FC2 — 1338 — 000 CROSSMEMBER, DELIVERY
N ATA
23 FA6 — 7552 — 000 BUSHING
Twovy
24 FC2 — 1227 — 000 STOP, SHAFT
R v B & YA
25 FC2 — 1342 ~ 000 ROLLER, REGISTRATION
Lyo-3
26 FC2 — 1343 — 000 PLATE, RELEASE, FRONT
R ERAVAC 4
27 FC2 — 1344 — 000 PLATE, RELEASE, REAR
ha4Ta Ny (so0)
28 FF3 — 0196 — 000 SHAFT, ROLLER
N7 0-5
29 FC2 — 1346 — 000 PLATE, JOINT

PEE N WAV

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED N JAPAN

(IMPRINE AU JAPON) P15-4



FIGURE A Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y .
P15 — 30 FC2 — 1347 — 000 3 | COVER, SENSOR
oY hiN-
31 FC2 - 1351 — 000 1 | DISK, CLOCK
0w TINY
32 FC2 - 1352 — 000 SHAFT, ROLLER
o-33J7
33 FC2 — 1353 — 000 SUPPORT, ROLLER
0O->4%
34 FC2 - 1357 — 000 SUPPORT, GUIDE
HA B2y
35 FC2 — 1389 - 000 GUIDE, CENTER
FThHAFK
36 FC2 — 1397 — 000 ARM, GUIDE, LOWER
DEHA R T -L
37 FS3 — 4155 — 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M4X5
YU ER
38 FF3 — 0038 — 000 PLATE, GUIDE, CENTER
. FHhHAR A4S
39 FC2 - 1327 — 000 CAM, RELEASE
Hh4I3a hi
40 FC2 — 1328 — 000 ARM, RELEASE, REAR
h4Ja 7-L(ovO)
41 FHe — 3461 — 000 CABLE, AE J51,101
AEVIEY
42 FC2 — 1330 — 000 ARM, RELEASE, FRONT
h4Ja F-L(7T)
44 FC2 — 1334 — 000 SUPPORT, ROLLER
Q-3 2Ny
45 FF3 — 0028 —~ 000 PLATE, GUIDE, INTERNAL
DFHA RN
46 FC2 — 1398 —~ 000 GUIDE, CABLE
YoV ALK
47 FC2 — 1335 — 000 GUIDE, REVERSE
NIFIHAR
48 FC2 — 1336 — 000 HOLDER, PCB, FRONT
FNYKRILY(TT)
49 FC2 — 1337 — 000 HOLDER, PCB, REAR
FNVARLY (H0O)
50 FG2 — 6903 — 000 REVERSE GUIDE PCB ASSEMBLY
NIFIHA R h4A40 FI80
51 FC2 — 1339 — 000 HOLDER, SENSOR
Lo RS
52 FG2 — 6906 — 000 SREW SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY J163
YeydD Y HoO FINY
52A WT2 - 5364 — 000 LED SPACER
LED 2~ —-¥
528 WG1 - 5373 — 000 | LED, TLN119B LED1
LED
53 FC2 — 1340 — 000 HOLDER, SENSOR
Lo KLY
54 FC2 — 1341 - 000 FLAG, SENSOR
tog ISy
55 FS4 — 2379 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
KIY xR
56 FC2 — 1540 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
A5 IR .
57 FHe — 3466 — 000 CABLE, DELIVERY J205,206
NIty
58 FC2 — 1348 — 000 CUP, SEPARATION
Y he

P15-5

COPYRIGHT © 139 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(INPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P15 — 59 FC2 - 1349 - 000 1 | HOLDER, cup

NwT KLY

60 FS3 — 5279 — 000 SHAFT, JOINT
EE QN s

61 FF3 - 0191 — 000 HINGE, TRAY
FoAEVY

62 FC2 — 1354 — 000 HOLDER, GUIDE, INTERNAL, REAR
OF HA BRIV (Hv0)

63 FC2 - 1355 — 000 FLAG, SENSOR
ey 257

64 FC2 - 1356 — 000 HOLDER, GUIDE, INTERNAL, FRONT
DF HA KRRV (vT)

65 FC2 — 3112 — 000 SCREW, M3X6
Y

66 FG2 ~ 6905 — 000 SEPARATION SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
Ty v ha40 F8Y

67 FG2 - 6907 — 000 REVERSE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY J161

. NIFU eI Y h40 FI8Y

67A WA1 - 0387 — 000 DIODE, 1SS120 D1,2
YA~

678 WT2 — 5364 — 000 LED SPACER
LED X~ -4

87C WG1 — 5373 — 000 LED, TLN119B LED1
LED

67D WGS — 5080 — 000 PHOTO — INTERRUPTER P11
PERE L VE

68 FS4 — 2381 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
KIY INR

70 FC2 — 1358 — 000 SHAFT, WEIGHT
DIAbMT¥Tb

71 FC2 — 1361 — 000 PLATE, WEIGHT
DIAbINY

72 FC2 — 3106 — 000 DAMPER
N

73 FC2 — 1383 — 000 LEVER, WEIGHT
9TA b LiX-

74 FF3 — 0030 — 000 BASE, WEIGHT, FRONT
DIAbPR-Z(TYI)

75 FF3 — 0031 — 000 BASE, WEIGHT, REAR
VIAL P R-Z(H0)

76 FS2 — 1611 — 000 BUSHING
Ty

77 FS4 — 2382 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tY IR

78 FC2 - 1364 — 000 PLATE, LIMIT, SEPARATION
VA LA

79 FC2 - 1365 — 000 PLATE, SENSOR
QA A

80 FC2 — 1366 — 000 HOLDER, FLAPPER
TS wISKILY

81 FC2 - 1821 — 000 FLAPPER, SEPARATION
TN TSwn

82 FC2 — 2117 - 000 SCREW, M3X5
*J

83 FC2 - 1377 — 000 PLATE, JOINT
Jaq U rIXY

84 FC2 — 1541 — 000 PLATE, SEPARATION
VLR AVESN

85 FF3 - 0032 — 000 PLATE, REVERSE, SOLENOQID

NITFIIVIA RN

COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E! REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P15-6



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k |y
P15 - 88 FH7 — 5548 — 000 1 | SOLENOID,DC24V SL3J5
Jb/AR
87 FS4 — 2408 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
KIY NR
89 FF3 — 0033 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SOLENOID
JYb A RRILY
90 FH7 - 5546 — 000 1 | SOLENOID,DC24V SL2J203
JbJA4E
91 FC2 - 1532 - 000 2 | ROLLER, WOODRUFF
nNIYYno-5
92 FC2 - 1291 — 000 1 | PULLEY
7=y
93 FF3 — 0034 — 000 1 | PLATE, TENSION, SEPARATION
ToNFTIYa IRy
—- 05 FG2 — 6841 — 020 1 | DELIVERY SENSOR ASSEMBLY
My 7
95A WGS8 — 5210 — 000 1 | PHOTO ~ INTERRUPTER $6 J205
. PER LA E
96 FS2 — 1614 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
97 FC2 - 1753 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PICK — UP
F19VHAFR
98 FC2 - 1713 - 000 1 | ARM, SOLENOID
AV G AN
99 FC2 - 1719 — 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR, WOODRUFF
NITFVEIY 759
100 FF3 - 0187 — 000 1 | PLATE, CONNECTOR, GEAR
F7 Loy Iy
101 FS4 — 0366 — 020 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T 7
102 FS4 — 0373 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T ¥7
103 FHe — 3969 — 000 1 | CABLE, TRAY J9,111
FLAUIEY
104 FC2 — 1732 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
1<V AW
105 FC2 — 2153 — 000 1 | BASE, AE SENSOR
AEEUH N-R
106 FC2 - 2911 — 000 2 | SETSCREW,M3X8
QuAhy ZFHEYF PARY
107 XA9 — 0787 — 000 11 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP XY
108 FC2 - 1230 ~ 000 2 | COVER, WOODRUFF
NI hIX-
109 XD9 — 0108 — 000 2 | PIN,DOWEL
~fao ey
110 XD9 — 0103 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~a9EY
11 XD9 — 0104 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~22D EY
112 FC2 - 2117 - 000 2 | SCREW, M3X5
3]
113 FHe — 3524 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, WOODRUUF J215,218
NIFVEIHIIEY
114 FHé ~ 3525 — 000 1 | CABLE, EMP J191,223
EMPU Y .
115 FC2 — 1332 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, SEPARATION
T RFA
116 FC2 - 1735 — 000 1 | FRAME, TRAY
[V G A VAN

P156-7

COPYRIGHT © 1335 CANON INC.

CANON RF-Ef/RDF-Ef REV.1-1 APR. 1999 PRINTED N JAPAN [IKPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
PI5— 117 FS4 — 2410 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
118 FC2 — 1533 — 000 12 | ROLLER
o-bwhbo-3
119 FH7 — 5545 — 000 SOLENOID,DC24V SLt J218
JbJAE
120 FC2 — 1747 — 000 BRACKET, WOODRUFF
NIV TS5y b
121 FC2 — 1749 — 000 PLATE, POSITIONING
AF FANY
122 WG8 — 5210 — 000 PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $8,10,13
PERENZE AWk J215,202,204
123 FS4 — 2412 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/N) R
124 FS4 — 2411 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/t N
125 FS4 — 2384 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
. YW ARI A ¢
126 FS4 — 2383 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ewv/NU IR
127 WT2 - 5357 — 000 TIE, CABLE
S INUR
128 WT2 - 5362 — 000 CLIP, CABLE
OwF T 24 HEIL
129 FS4 — 0374 — 000 GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
130 FF3 — 0183 — 000 BRACKET, WOODRUFF
NITY T35y b
131 FF3 — 0184 — 000 MOUNT, SOLENOID
JLIALR YA
132 FF3 — 0185 — 000 PLATE, SOLENOID
YL /AR
133 FF3 — 0186 — 000 SHUTTER
Jvwh
134 FS3 — 5318 — 000 SHAFT, WOODRUFF, SEPARATION
TUU NIy DY
135 FS3 — 5316 — 000 SHAFT, WOODRUFF
NI D e T b
136 FS2 — 1615 — 000 BEARING, BALL
K- RPYIY
137 FG2 - 8727 — 000 EMP SENSING LED PCB ASSEMBLY S1.J191
IVIT VYT
138 FS2 — 1613 — 000 BUSHING
Twovo
139 FS$S2 — 1052 — 000 BUSHING
Tvouo
140 FC2 — 1761 — 000 PLATE, SHAFT
o445
141 FC2 — 1733 — 000 BRACKET, SHUTTER
wvwd TSy b
142 FC2 — 1740 — 000 PLATE, SENSOR, WOODRUFF
IANZ VR DV AN
143 FC2 — 1379 — 000 LEVER, FLAPPER
TS5wIN biv-
144 FS4 — 2405 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
KIY NF
145 FC2 — 3102 — 000 SHEET
-+
146 FC2 — 1381 — 000 ARM, SOLENOID
VIAVPEE LN

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(MPRIME AU JAPON) P15-8



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
P15 - 147 FS4 — 2405 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY X
148 FS2 — 9482 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3X11.5
YIEX
501 XD2 — 1100 — 402 3 | RINGE
EUVY
502 XD2 ~ 1100 - 502 9 | RING,E
EVVY
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609 AR | SCREW,MACH. . TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
N R RY
505 XB1 — 2400 — 409 4 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
NV R RY
506 XB2 — 8300 — 605 8 | SCREW,W/WASHER, M3X6
INRVFENRAY R RY
507 XB6 — 7300 — 409 AR | SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP XY
508 XB1 —- 2300 — 609 AR | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
. INA R RY
509 XB4 —~ 7300 — 409 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
NI RSy R
510 XD2 — 1100 — 842 10 | RING,E
EUVY
511 XD3 — 1200 — 102 2 | PIN,SPRING
ATV rey
512 XB6 — 7300 — 609 3 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
P XY
513 XB1 — 2300 — 405 5 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
N VR Y
514 XB6 — 7300 — 405 12 | SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP XY
515 XD2 — 2100 — 802 1 | RING,GRIP
AR WAV
516 XB1 — 2200 — 509 2 | SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M2X5
AR RY
517 XB1 — 2300 — 409 1 | SCREW,MACH.,.TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
N4V R RY
518 XD2 — 1100 — 322 5 | RING,E
EVYVY
519 XB2 —- 4301 — 205 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X12
NRYF FRRY
520 XB2 — 4300 — 605 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6
NRYF FRRY
521 XD3 — 1300 — 082 1 | PIN,SPRING
27U T BEY
522 XB1 — 2400 — 405 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
NAURRY
523 XB1 — 2400 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X86
AR RY
524 XB1 — 2300 — 605 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

NV RRY

P15-9

COPYRIGHT © 1355 CANON INC.

CANON RF-Ei/RDF-Et REV.1 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)



2
m
=
L
A
<<
o
W _
gy
S o
14
T &
O
©
o
Ll
(o'
- )
O
L

502

CANON RF-Ef/RDF-Ef REV.0 JAN. 1935 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1395 CANON INC.

P16-1



FIGURE T
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|l Y
P16 - NPN RF | RF CENTER ASSEMBLY
RF 7 (+7h)
1 WGS — 5210 — 000 PHOTO — INTERRUPTER S25 J214
PER L VL
2 FC2 ~ 1720 - 000 BASE, TRAY
bUA <=2
3 FC2 — 1727 — 000 ROLLER, CRANK
J5V9 10
4 FC2 - 1728 — 000 CRANK, TRAY
FoAt oSy
5 FC2 — 1729 — 000 FLAG, UP/DOWN
awdn I3y
6 FC2 — 1734 — 000 PLATE, SENSOR, UP/DOWN
Yaao ey Ny
7 FS4 — 0363 — 000 GEAR, 20T
20T #7
8 XD9 — 0103 — 000 PIN,DOWEL
. ~aD0EY
9 XD9 — 0104 — 000 PIN,DOWEL
NIV EY
10 WT2 — 5362 — 000 CLIP, CABLE
Dv¥vs 94+ % Kb
11 FF3 — 0188 — 000 BRACKET, UP/DOWN
Ya9aY ISy b
12 FF3 — 0189 — 000 RIB
i)
12A FC2 — 1721 — 000 RIB
)
13 FS4 — 0377 — 000 GEAR, 17T
17T 7
14 FS3 — 5320 — 000 SHAFT, UP/DOWN
2avav vy
15 FS3 — 5314 — 000 SHAFT, CRANK
950099
16 FS4 — 0378 — 000 GEAR, 17T/23T
17T/23T £7
17 FS4 — 0379 — 000 GEAR, 25T
25T £7
18 FS2 — 1052 - 000 BUSHING
Twooy
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAV Y
502 XB1 - 2300 — 805 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
N RRY
503 XB6 — 7300 — 405 SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP RY
504 XD2 — 1100 = 502 | RING,E
EYvy
505 XD2 — 1100 — 402 RING,E
EVVY

COPYRIGHT © 1336 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(MPRINE AU JAPON) P16-2



RF RIGHTASSEMBLY /2
FIGURE P17 0FFGHT ASSEMBLY (%

FOR PROJECTOR

510 67

P17-1 COPYRIGHT © 193 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 139 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



RF RIGHT ASSEMBLY (%/,)
FIGURE P17 s & 1)

13
60
w2az){$32) 512 181
37—_§ 18]
50161 A Sew211)
5033 \ /
// 26 b3 g4 (J209)
@ ~+f 15 2 (J210)
N 65503 @ —63 T W211)
¢ = / 65 514 / e
@ 2 B Wy ]
/ A (J227)

43 /
(]
& éuzw)
(SL8)

29
?\507

53
A
(J232)

(J13) (J230)
1

N

COPYRIGHT © 1496 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-EY REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRNTED N JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON) P17-2



FIGURE § Q’
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
P17 - NPN RF | RF RIGHT ASSEMBLY
RF7(32%)
1 FF3 — 0180 — 000 LINK, DRIVE, MANUAL FEED
FHY ORI DU
2 FC2 - 1232 — 000 GUIDE, SWING
AT HA K
3 FC2 - 1817 — 000 FLANGE, PULLEY
J-UIsSUy
4 FC2 — 1752 — 000 GUIDE, FLAT
IS5y bHAR
5 FC2 — 1764 — 000 ROLLER, IDLER
Faub40-5
6 FC2 - 1765 - 000 ROLLER, DELIVERY
N o-3
7 FC2 — 1766 — 000 FLAPPER, MANUAL FEED
FHY IS wN
8 FC2 - 1738 - 000 GUIDE, TURN
. 5-UHA K
9 FC2 — 1767 — 000 ROLLER, REGISTRATION, MANUAL
FHY LY O-5
10 FC2 — 1775 — 000 TAPE, HOLD
K-IEF-F
1 FF3 — 0175 — 000 PLATE, TENSION
Fuvavy -+
12 FH6 — 3520 — 000 CABLE, DELIVERY J12,227
NIy
13 FH8 — 3522 — 000 CABLE, MANUAL FEED J181,211
FHI IOty
14 FHB — 3521 — 000 CABLE, DELIVERY, 2 J227,228
NIITEY ()
15 FH6 — 3528 — 000 CABLE, SENSOR, COVER J8,209,210,211
h-eod oty
16 FS2 — 1610 ~ 000 SUPPORT, SHAFT
I 9
17 FC2 - 1251 - 000 FLAPPER, JUMP
Ty VT TITuNn
18 FC2 - 1715 — 000 COVER, DELIVERY
NS HIN-
19 FC2 ~ 1743 — 000 FRAME, CP
CPT7L-L
20 FC2 — 1751 — 000 BRACKET, SENSOR, DELIVERY
NI ITS5H5w b
21 FA8 — 7478 — 000 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
ED DRI
22 FC2 — 1278 — 000 LINK, FLAPPER
R TARV
23 FC2 — 1280 — 000 LEVER, FLAPPER
A XVAN VTARS
24 FC2 - 1726 — 000 GUIDE, CABLE
JItU Ha4 R
25 FC2 — 2151 — 000 BELT, TIMING
SAZIVT NI B
26 FS2 — 3773 — 000 PULLEY, 18T
18T /-1
27 FC2 — 1287 — 000 PLATE, COVER, REAR
hix-4%(Hv0)
28 FS4 — 2369 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ewity INx
29 FS4 — 2372 — 000 SPRING, TENSION

Ew/tY N

P17-3

COPYRIGHT © 1336 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk |lY
P17 - 30 FF3 — 0177 — 000 1 | ROLLER, MANUAL FEED

FHYvD-5

31 FS4 — 2374 — 000 SPRING, TORSION
RIY X%

32 FF3 — 0023 —- 000 PLATE, COVER
HhiN—- 4%

33 FF3 — 0024 - 000 SUPPORT, GUIDE
AR IFU Y

34 FC2 - 1407 — 000 GUIDE, MANUAL FEED
FHY HAL R

35 FC2 — 1224 - 000 PLATE, SENSOR
(VR AN

36 FC2 ~ 1215 — 000 LEVER, MANUAL FEED
THOIUwo LI~

37 FC2 — 1485 — 000 PLATE, SENSOR
(<R AN

38 FS2 - 3774 — 000 PULLEY, 14T

. 14T 7 -1

39 FS4 — 0375 — 000 GEAR, 20T/PULLEY, 20T
20T ¥7 /20T -V

40 FC2 - 1768 — 000 BELT, TIMING
LIV R

41 FC2 — 1286 — 000 ROLLER, GUIDE
H4 k30

42 FC2 — 1279 — 000 PLATE, FLAPPER
A RV AR )

43 FH7 — 5544 — 000 SOLENOID,DC24V sLs J210
AR

44 VS1 — 5057 — 002 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J209,210
FaolrA 2RVH

45 XD9 — 0103 — 000 PIN,DOWEL
~(aDEY

46 FC2 - 1730 — 000 COVER, AUXILIARY, REAR
R s hHiv—-(HoO)

47 FF3 — 0181 — 000 LINK, GEAR
Fruvy

48 FS4 — 0343 — 000 GEAR, 36T
36T 7

49 FS4 — 2415 — 000 SPRING, TENSION
EwivY R

50 FC2 — 1281 ~ 000 LEVER, FLAPPER, MANUAL FEED
P A IAR A

51 FS2 - 1611 — 000 BUSHING
Twovy

52 FC2 — 1543 — 000 SHEET, MANUAL FEED 100V
THY v b Y-+

FC2 — 1556 — 000 SHEET, MANUAL FEED 115/220/240V

FHY v b Y-}

53 FHB — 3527 — 000 CABLE, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR J13,230,232
hang BB YOI

54 FS4 — 2377 ~ 000 SPRING, TORSION
RIU IR

55 FC2 — 1222 — 000 SUPPORT, SENSOR
Y R 3 NY

56 FC2 - 1223 — 000 FLAG, SENSOR
e ISwy v

57 FH7 — 5544 — 000 SOLENOID,DC24V SL7 J209
Jb/A R

58 FS3 — 4108 — 000 SHAFT, SENSOR
Y Io

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 139 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)

P17-4



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
P17 — 59 FS4 — 2383 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY IR
60 WG8 — 5210 — 000 2 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $15,32 J228,232
T3 hAVESTS
61 FC2 — 1296 — 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
ety I3
62 FS2 — 1613 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Twovy
63 FC2 — 1295 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR LEVER
oY LiN- 4%
64 FS4 — 2364 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
EwNY INR
65 FS2 - 1615 — 000 4 | BEARING, BALL
K= R7PUYDYT
66 FS1 — 1213 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twouyo
67 VS1 - 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J209
. Faobv4 %94
68 VS1 — 5057 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J211
Faold4 ARVH
89 FS4 — 2372 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewit N
70 FC2 — 1785 - 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
LIV R
71 FS4 — 2373 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
EwINY XK
72 WT2 — 5357 — 000 5 | TIE, CABLE
VA7Z S NAVNY
73 FC2 - 2117 — 000 4 | SCREW, M3X5
xY
74 FC2 - 1250 - 000 1 | COVER, SENSOR
oY -
75 FG2 — 6904 — 000 1 | SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY $19,20
Y A4DFNY
75A WG3 - 5109 — 000 2 | PHOTO — TRANSISTOR, PH110M, NEC PT1,2
7xb FSUIRS
75B WA1 — 0387 — 000 2 | DIODE, 1SS120 D1,2
F4F-F
75C WG1 — 5373 — 000 2 | LED, TLN119B LED1,2
LED
76 FC2 — 1294 - 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
oY LIv-
77 FF3 — 0095 — 000 1 | TRAY, MANUAL PAPER FEED AB SIZE
FHY bLA
FF3 — 0096 — 000 1 | TRAY, MANUAL PAPER FEED A/INCH SIZE
FHY bLA
FF3 — 0097 — 000 1’| TRAY, MANUAL PAPER FEED A SIZE
FYY bLA
FF3 - 0098 — 000 1 | TRAY, MANUAL PAPER FEED AB/INCH SIZE
FHY bLA
77A FC2 — 1550 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB SIZE
FHO YA X T -+
FC2 — 1551 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE INDEX A/INCH SIZE
P A e S VESS
FC2 — 1552 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE INDEX A SIZE
FHO YL X T -+ ,
FC2 — 1553 - 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE INDEX AB/INCH SIZE
FHOHA4 X T - b
78 FC2 — 1284 - 000 2 | FLAPPER, TRAY, MANUAL FEED

FHY LA T35 wY

P17-5

COPYRIGHT © 1935 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1936 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. %
P17 - 78 FF3 — 0296 — 000 2 | FLAPPER, TRAY, MANUAL FEED FOR PROJECTOR
FHY bAoA TS5 w8
79 FC2 — 1282 - 000 TRAY, MANUAL FEED
FHY bLA
80 FC2 - 1276 — 000 LINK, MANUAL FEED
FHo UV
81 FC2 - 1277 - 000 ARM, SOLENOID
YLIART-L
82 FF3 - 0022 — 000 PLATE, SOLENOID
YL /JA RIS
83 FC2 — 1818 - 000 SPRING, TORSION
RIY IN=x
84 FS2 ~ 9482 — 000 SCREW,STEPPED,M3X11.5
FIEX
501 XD2 — 2100 — 502 RING,GRIP
OV
502 XB1 — 2300 - 606 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
. NAVERY
503 XD2 - 1100 — 502 RING,E
EVUVYT
504 XD2 — 1100 — 402 RING,E
EVVY
505 XD2 — 1100 - 302 RING,E
EUVY
506 XB1 - 2300 —~ 608 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
INAY R RY
507 XB6 — 7300 — 6809 SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP XY
508 XB6 — 7300 - 405 SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP Y
509 XD2 - 1100 — 642 RING,E
EVVY
510 XB6 ~ 7300 — 605 SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP R
511 XB1 — 2400 — 606 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAYRRY
512 XB6 — 7400 — 409 SCREW,TP,M4X4
TP X
513 XD3 — 1300 — 802 PIN,SPRING
ATUVTEY
514 XB1 — 2400 — 609 AR [ SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X86
AU ERY
515 XB4 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVEHwEY XY
516 XB6 — 7300 — 605 SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP R

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-Et REV.1 FEB. 1906 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(MPRINE AU JAPON) P17-6



FIGURE P1g DF ASSEMBLY

(S22)
58 ?/501 512
(J20) 40 1 60
39/@\ [(231) |4 ﬁ/ 5‘{ 58
4148)

N\
\ D 54
. SEE
62 F\ ?FIGURE 60
P20_ &,
h \ N )

P18-1 COPYRIGHT © 1395 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 13% PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
P18 — NPN RF | DF ASSEMBLY
DF =f
1 FG2 - 6732 — 000 UP/DOWN MOTOR ASSEMBLY
YavavE-5T
1A FHB — 1180 — 000 MOTOR, DC9.8W M6 J2
E-4
2 FC2 — 1187 — 000 FOOT, RUBBER
JL 7Y
3 FC2 - 1188 — 000 GUIDE, BELT
~NIVhHA R
4 FC2 ~ 1189 — 000 PLATE, FRONT
JadRI NV (TT)
5 FC2 — 1180 ~ 000 PLATE, REAR
Ja kY NY(HvDO)
6 FC2 — 1191 — 000 SPACER
Z2R-Y
7 FC2 — 1192 — 000 PLATE, SPRING
. IR By
8 FC2 — 1202 — 000 ROLLER, DRIVE
IR D-3
9 FC2 -~ 1203 - 000 PULLEY, 46T
46T 7- 1
10 FC2 — 1204 — 000 ROLLER
ao
11 FC2 - 1205 — 000 ARM, ROLLER
: 0D-57-4L
12 FC2 — 1208 — 000 ROLLER
a0
13 FC2 — 1209 — 000 SUPPORT, HANDLE
byFoFY
14 FC2 — 1210 - 000 BELT, DOCUMENT FEED
IAVAYAS ROV TS
15 FC2 - 1211 — 000 PLATE, JOINT
JaAfV by
16 FC2 — 1186 — 000 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT, HINGE
EVIhREam 44
17 FS2 — 1615 — 000 BEARING, BALL
K- RPYDY
18 FC2 — 1194 — 000 SHAFT, TURN ROLLER
§-vD0-5S %27 b
19 FC2 — 1195 — 000 BUSHING
Twovy
20 FC2 — 1196 — 000 ROLLER, TURN
y-vo-5
21 FC2 — 1197 — 000 BUSHING
Twovy
22 FC2 — 1467 — 000 BELT, TIMING
SAIVT NIV B
23 FA3 — 4725 — 000 CATCH, MAGNET
TRy b FruF
24 FC2 — 1207 — 000 HANDLE
by
25 FC2 — 1208 — 000 NUT, CATCH
FrvFFob
26 FS1 — 9199 — 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M4
FUER
27 FC2 — 1523 — 000 SHAFT, ROLLER, HINGE
Evyaovsy
28 FS2 — 1617 — 000 BEARING, BALL

K= RFPYIY

COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1935 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P18-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kKlY
P18 — 29 FS4 — 2360 — 000 4 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/t INR
30 FS4 — 2361 — 000 10 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tU AR
31 FS4 — 2362 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
AR VA
32 FAB — 7548 — 000 1 | SPACER
h3-
33 FS4 — 2359 ~ 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
=AUNAED
34 FC2 - 1175 — 000 6 | SCREW
x
35 FC2 — 2125 — 000 1 | PLATE, FAN
Tr7VE-H XY
36 FHe — 1182 — 000 1 | FAN M9 J19
77 ,DC24V
37 FC2 — 1480 — 000 1 | DAMPER
. &%
38 FC2 - 1772 — 000 1 | BRACKET, MOTOR, REGISTRATION
VIE-5T35w b
39 FC2 - 1773 — 000 1 | DISK, CLOCK
70y TUINY
40 FC2 — 1483 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
(VA A
4 FH6 — 1183 — 000 1 | MOTOR M8 J20
€-4
42 WT2 - 5150 — 000 1 | CLIP, WIRE
Iy H RN
43 FC2 - 1212 — 000 1 | PLATE, JOINT
R VN A
44 FC2 - 1213 — 000 1 | PLATE, JOINT, SUB
VI EREY2 RAV
45 FC2 ~ 1486 — 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR
L% v i
46 FC2 — 1491 — 000 1 | BRACKET, PCB, RIGHT
FINY TS5y P (EF)
47 FC2 — 1488 — 000 1 | BRACKET, PCB, LEFT
FNVTSTy b(EFU)
48 FC2 — 1489 — 000 1 | BRACKET, PCB, CENTER, 1
FNVTSTy b (FH)
49 FS4 — 2391 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
R YWARIIAS-3
50 WT2 - 5357 — 000 6 | TIE, CABLE
VEZA NIV
51 FG2 - 6964 — 000 1 | HINGE, LEFT
EoI(e5Y)
52 FG2 — 6965 — 000 1 | HINGE, RIGHT
EVIU(ZF)
53 FC2 — 1487 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
(VA s VAR
54 FC2 — 2138 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, RIGHT
Vot H4 R(2F)
55 FC2 - 1464 — 000 1 | PLATE, SPRING
INR ANy
56 FH6 — 3481 — 000 1 | CABLE, lfF J14,15,201
WF 4 —JI ]
58 WGS - 5210 — 000 2 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $31,22 J230,231
PER LD
59 FC2 —~ 1493 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, LEFT

VoV AL E (D)

P18-3

COPYRIGHT © 1956 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-Et REV.1 FEB. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN ([IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
P18 — 60 FC2 — 2120 - 000 25 | SCREW, Max7
XY
61 XA9 — 0785 — 000 8 | SCREW,TAPPING,M4X8
AR ST 54k
62 FC2 - 1496 — 000 2 | HEATSINK
E-bPUo
501 XB8 — 7300 — 609 22 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP XY
502 XB2 — 7400 — 605 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M4X6
INXYE LY R RY
503 XB1 - 2300 — 608 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
N R RY
504 XD3 — 1200 — 162 4 | PIN,SPRING
AT TEY
505 XB6 — 7400 — 609 AR | SCREW,TP,M4X8
TP XY
506 XD2 - 2100 — 802 8 | RING,GRIP
3 TV T Yy
507 XB4 — 7400 — 609 AR | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NALIRSwEY RY
508 XB6 ~ 7300 — 805 4 | SCREW,TP,M3X8
TP Y
509 XB1 — 2400 - 409 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
INAD R RY
510 XB1 — 2400 - 609 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
AR RY
511 XB1 - 2301 ~ 609 4 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X16
INAYRRY
512 XB1 — 2300 — 409 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
INAVRRY
513 XD2 - 1100 —- 642 7 | RING,E
EUVY
514 XB6 — 7300 — 405 5 | SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP XY
515 XB1 —- 2403 — 209 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X32

N4V RRY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P18-4



FIGURE P20 BELT MOTOR ASSEMBLY

NIVPE—5ER

(J152)

FIGURE NES
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO., KlY
P20 - FG2 — 6734 — 000 1 | BELT MOTOR ASSEMBLY
RIVhE-57
1 FC2 - 1468 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-7 374 XV
2 FC2 - 1469 ~ 000 1 | DUMPER
Y8
3 FH6 — 1177 — 000 1 MOTgR, 0.5W UNDER M3 J152
501 XB1 — 2400 — 805 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAY R RY
502 XB6 — 7400 — 405 2 | SCREW,TP,M4X4
TP Y

P20-1 COPYRIGHT © 1336 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE P22

SEPARATION MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SEEE— 588

217)

503

FIGURE 5 Q
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
P22 - FG2 — 6953 - 000 1 | SEPARATION MOTOR ASSEMBLY
TV E-4T
1 FC2 ~ 1755 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR, SEPARATION
VAR VA AV
2 FC2 — 2119 — 000 1 | BELT, IMING
ALV T NI B
3 FF3 - 0190 — 000 1 | BRACKET, MOTOR, SEPARATION
TUUELH TSy k
4 WGS — 5210 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER $9J217
T bAI5S5TH
5 FH6 — 1185 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC 1.75W M1 J18
E-4
6 FS2 — 3775 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 18T
18T -/~ V)
7 FS2 — 3751 — 000 1 PULLEY, 18T/55T
' 18T/55T = 1)
501 XB6 — 7300 — 605 1°'| SCREW,TP.M3X6
TP %
502 XB6 — 7400 — 605 4 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP R
503 XB7 — 1400 — 609 1 | SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,Maxs
Quvhy 7FHYF KILk
504 XD2 — 1100 — 402 1 | RINGE
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1395 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

P22-1



FIGURE P25

(J4)

3

(M5)

PatasN
5(\1228) @

HHEE— 558

(J224) ,//’//
%(SM)
7

DELIVERY MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE ? Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. AR
P25 — FG2 — 8737 — 000 1 | DELIVERY MOTOR ASSEMBLY
NMIYE~-5TF
1 FC2 — 1475 — 000 DISK, CLOCK
8w TVINY
2 FF3 — 0040 — 000 ARM, TENSION
FUalTF-4h
3 FH6 — 1179 — 000 MOTOR, DC2.9W M5 J4
-4
4 FS4 — 2392 - 000 SPRING, TENSION
Ew/SY xR
5 WG8 - 5210 — 000 PHOTO — INTERRUPTER $14,15 J224,228
T+ AVESTS
6 FC2 — 1473 — 000 PULLEY
7
7 FF3 - 0057 — 000 MOUNT, MOTOR
-7 3FA4 NV
8 FC2 — 2119 — 000 BELT, TIMING
LIV ARV B
501 XB1 — 2260 — 305 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M2.6X3
INARRY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 402 RING.E
EVUVY
503 XD2 - 1200 — 322 RING.E
EUVY

P25-1

COPYRIGHT © 1336 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE P26

(J142)

REVERSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

REE—5#B

S =
S
s>

5
FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KIlY
P26 — FG2 - 6738 — 000 1 | REVERSE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
NITVE-HT
1 FC2 - 1477 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 374 XV
2 FC2 - 1478 — 000 1 | PLATE, TENSION
FIad Ny
3 FC2 — 1479 — 000 1 | DAMPER
AV
4 FH6 — 1176 — 000 1 | MOTOR, 0.5W UNDER M2 J142
-4
5 FS4 — 2393 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewv/SU INR
501 XB6 — 7400 — 605 4 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP XY
502 XB1 — 2400 — 808 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

NAY KR

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1965 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P26-1



LOWER GUIDE RIGHT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P30 LoweReuo

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 9.
E : COaAZy bC. Key No 9 ORRIIEENEE Ao

FIGURE ;\r Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK |y
P30 — FG2 — 6878 ~ 000 1 | LOWER PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

VEHART

1 FC2 — 1297 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER, LOWER
VALK

2 FC2 — 1298 — 000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE, LOWER
DEHAARTL -

3 FC2 - 12989 — 000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE, LOWER
DS HLA A

4 FC2 —- 1300 — 000 8 | SPRING, LEAF
1% IR

5 FC2 - 1301 — 000 8 | SPRING, LEAF
45 INR

6 FC2 — 1302 — 000 8 | ROLLEER
oo

7 FC2 - 1303 — 000 8 | SHAFT, ROLLER
aa vy

8 FS2 — 9475 - 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3X3.2
FVEZR

9 FS4 — 2378 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION SEE NOTE
EwNY AR

501 XB6 — 7300 — 605 1 | SCREW,TP,M3X6

=Y

P30-1 COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E! REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON]



FIGURE P31

LOWER GUIDE LEFT ASSEMBLY
FHA FEB (&)

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P31 - FG2 - 6843 — 000 1 | LOWER GUIDE LEFT ASSEMBLY
VEHAL KT (ESY)
1 FC2 — 1392 - 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER
D HAR
2 FC2 - 1394 — 000 8 | SPRING, LEAF
19 /SR
3 FC2 - 1395 — 000 3 | ROLLER
ao
4 FC2 — 1396 — 000 3 | SHAFT, ROLLER
09y
501 XB1 - 2300 — 605 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

NAYFRY

COPYRIGHT © 139% CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 1986 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON] P31-1



FlGURE P41 ﬁS}Z;;?RATION ASSEMBLY

P41-1 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
P41 — FG2 - 7527 — 000 1 | SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
Jvu 7
1 FC2 — 1827 — 000 9 | BELT, SEPARATION
Ty ALk
2 FC2 — 1227 — 000 1 | STOP, SHAFT
PR v B & VA
3 FC2 — 1265 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 K%
4 FC2 — 1266 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 NX%
5 FC2 — 1372 - 000 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE
Tk Ty
6 FC2 - 1373 — 000 1 | PLATE, SEPARATION, FRONT
ToU I N (vT)
7 FC2 —~ 1374 — 000 1 | PLATE, SEPARATION, REAR
TUU VY KV (HYD)
8 FC2 — 1258 — 000 2 | CLAMP, PITCH, SEPARATION
TV BwF FHT
9 FC2 = 1368 - 000 1 | SHAFT, SEPARATION
PVURER R Ly Sy BN
10 FC2 — 1369 — 000 2 | PULLEY, SEPARATION
T T-y
1 FC2 ~ 1370 - 000 1 | RING, PITCH, FRONT
EvyF UV (TI)
12 FC2 - 1371 — 000 1 | RING, PITCH, REAR
EvyF U (Ho0)
13 FS1 - 1189 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tvovy
14 FS2 — 1613 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twovy
15 XD9 — 0104 - 000 1 | PIN.DOWEL
AN/3DEY
16 FS2 ~ 9473 — 000 2 | SCREW, M3x10
xY
17 FC2 - 2911 — 000 1 | SETSCREW,M3X8
Ouhy PHYF pPARY
18 FS4 — 0347 - 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T ¥7
19 FC2 - 1811 — 000 1 | PULLEY, SEPARATION
Ty Ty
501 XB6 — 7300 — 405 2 | SCREW,TP,M3X4
TP X
502 XB6 — 7300 — 605 2 | SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP R
503 XD2 - 1100 — 642 2 | RING,E
EUVY
504 XD2 - 1100 — 802 12 | RING, E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 133 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 139 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON]

P41-2



FIGURE P45

AC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
AC i1 REB

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 5, 6, 7 and 8.

o Zoazwy b,

Key No. 5, 6, 7, 80¥RlI&EhE A,

FIGURE 2
& PART NUMBER N DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K
P45 — FG2 — 6842 — 020 AC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

ACHA KT

i FC2 — 1385 — 000 GUIDE, AC
ACHA K

— 2 FC2 — 1386 — 020 FLAPPER

75wy

3 FF3 — 0120 — 000 GUIDE, PAPER, AC
ACHA K FA v

3A FC2 — 2913 — 000 SHEET, PAPER GUIDE, FRONT
ALK F 49T V= h(TI) ,

3B FC2 — 2914 - 000 SHEET, PAPER GUIDE, CENTER
HARF1 9T V- M (FH)

3C FC2 — 2815 — 000 SHEET, PAPER GUIDE, REAR
AR FavT o= b (D)

4 FC2 — 1388 ~ 000 PLATE, JOINT
JaAV b Ny

5 FC2 — 2139 — 000 | ROLLER, DELIVERY SEE NOTE
NnNo-3

6 FS2 — 3745 — 000 PULLEY, 40T SEE NOTE
40T 7 - 1)

7 FS2 — 1052 — 000 BUSHING SEE NOTE
Twovy

8 XD9 - 0108 — 000 PIN,DOWEL SEE NOTE
A9 EY

501 XB4 — 7300 — 809 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NLAIE Y RY
502 XD2 - 1100 - 502 RING,E

EVVY

P45-1

COPYRIGHT © 1836 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.11 APR. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN

{IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE P90

LED [E]E8 &K

—0

LED PCB ASSEMBLY

N
FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
P90 — FG2 - 6908 — 000 1 | LED PCB ASSEMBLY
LED Hh4 O /5
CN 1 VS1 - 0831 —- 007 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 7P
By 7Ty
CN 2 VS1 - 0831 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
By 7EUTy
CN 3 VS1 - 0831 - 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
ey 7&vFy
D 1 WA1 - 0387 - 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS120
Y4F -k
LED1 VT2 — 5016 — 005 1 | SPACER, LED
LED X~ -H
WG1 — 5359 — 000 1 LED, PG5334SY
LED
LED2 VT2 - 5016 — 005 1 | SPACER, LED
LED X~ -4
WG1 ~ 5359 — 000 1 | LED, PG5334SY
LED
R 1 VR5 — 3680 — 181 1 | RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
T4
R 2 VR5 — 3680 — 181 1 | RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W

T4

COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1595 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON]

P90-1



RF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE P91 "0 Trouense

P91-1 COPYRIGHT © 19% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1-1 DEC. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
P91 - FG2 - 8915 — 000 1 | RF CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
RFIV +O-5 Hs0 Fivy
—- | FF3 — 0329 — 050 IC.M27C1001 — 80XF1, EP — ROM
EP - ROM
2 FC2 — 3117 — 000 SHEET, COVER

VAR N

BAT1 WK1 ~ 5111 — 000 BATTERY, LITHIUM
UFOLFUF

c 1 VW4 — 2835 — 103 CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
JAVFIY

c 2 VW4 — 2835 — 103 CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
JVFUY

C 3 VW4 - 2835 - 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFIY

C a4 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY

cC 5 VW4 — 2835 - 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFUY

C 6 VW4 = 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFIY

c 7 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JAVFUY

C 8 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFUY

C 9 VW4 - 2835 - 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY

c 10 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aIVFIY

cn VW4 — 2825 — 104 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFIY

C 12 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JVFUY

C 13 VW4 - 2234 — 300 CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
AVFIY

C 14 VW4 —- 2234 - 300 CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
JVFUY

C 15 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFUY

C 16 VW4 — 2835 — 103 CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
AVFIY

c 7 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFIH

C 18 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JIVFUY

C 19 VW4 - 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFUY

C 20 VW4 - 2835 — 102 "CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIOY

Cc 21 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFIY

C 22 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFUY

C 23 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFIYH

C 24 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY

C 25 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFIY

C 28 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AIVFVUY

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-EY/RDF-E1 REV.01 DEC. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P91-2



FIG;.(JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ>

~

<-H0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 — C 27

C 28

C 29

C 30

C 54

C 55

VW4 - 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2835 ~- 102

VW4 — 4835 - 103

VW4 - 4835 - 103

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 - 4017 - 155
VW4 - 2825 - 104
VW4 — 2234 - 101
VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VC1 - 2501 — 475

VW4 — 2234 - 122

VW4 - 2835 — 333

VW4 — 2835 - 333

VC1 - 2501 — 475

VC1 - 2501 ~ 475

VW4 - 2234 - 332

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 —- 104

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

—

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JVFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
IVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1.5UF, 15V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFUY

CAPACITOR, 4.7UF, 50V
AVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1200PF, 50V
JIVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.033UF, 50V

AVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.033UF, 50V

AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 4.7UF, 50V
aVFUY

CAPACITOR, 4.7UF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 3300PF, 50V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFOY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUH
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aIVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JIVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
avFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
a7

P91-3

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGgRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ>P D

<-9

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 — C 57

C 58

C 59

C 60

C 84

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2835 - 102

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104
VW4 — 2825 — 104
VW4 — 2825 —- 104
VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 - 104

VW4 - 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 - 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 - 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 — 104

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 — 2825 - 104

VW4 - 2835 — 102

VW4 - 4017 - 155

VW4 ~ 4017 — 155

VW4 - 4017 - 155

VW4 — 2234 — 101

VW4 — 2636 - 470

VW4 — 2835 ~ 102

VC1 - 2351 — 227

-

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
VFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVF0Y
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVvFIUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JIVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
IVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JIVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0,1UF, 25V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIUY
' CAPACITOR, 1.5UF, 15V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 1.5UF, 15V
aVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1.5UF, 15V
IVFUY

CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
JVFoY

CAPACITOR, 47PF
aVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFUY.
CAPACITOR, 220UF, 35V
IVFOY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P91-4



FIGURE IS
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK1Y
P91 - C 87 VC1 - 2501 — 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 50V
avFoY
C 88 VW4 - 2835 — 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
JVFUY
C 90 VC1 - 2501 — 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 50V
IVFUY
C ot VW4 — 4835 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFUY
C 92 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFIUY
C 93 VW4 — 2234 - 101 1 | CAPACITOR, 100PF, 25V
AVFUY
C 94 VC1 — 2501 — 337 1 | CAPACITOR, 330UF, 50V
IVFUY
C 95 VC8 — 3030 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 35V
AVFIY
C 96 VC1 — 2351 — 477 1 | CAPACITOR, 470UF, 35V
i avFIYy
c 97 VW4 — 2835 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
aVFUY
___________________________ U O U R
C 98 VC1 - 2351 — 477 1 | CAPACITOR, 470UF, 35V
aVFVUY
C 99 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFVY
C100 VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUY
c101 VW4 - 2234 - 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
JIVFUY
c102 VW4 - 2234 — 300 1 | CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
IVFUYH )
c103 VW4 — 2835 - 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
AVFUY
c104 VW4 — 2835 — 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
AVFIY
c105 VW4 —~ 2825 — 223 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.022UF, 25V
aAVFVUY
c106 VW4 ~ 2825 — 223 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.022UF, 25V
aVFUY
c107 VW4 — 4835 — 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
aVFUY
ci08 VW4 - 4835 — 103 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
aVFIY
c109 VW4 — 2835 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY
CB 1 WD3 — 0071 — 000 1 | BREAKER, CIRCUIT
Y-Fv b JL-Hh
CP 1 WT1 - 0122 — 000 1| PIN, CHECK
Fzwi BY
cP2s WT1 — 0122 — 000 1 | PIN, CHECK
Fzwi BV
D 1 WA1 - 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS120
44 -F
D 2 WAt — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS120
44 -F
D 3 WAt - 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS120
44~ F
D 4 WA1 — 0387 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 188120
¥14F-F
D 5 WA1 — 0387 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS120

2R

P91-5

COPYRIGHT © 193 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 133 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
3 PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
PO1I- D 6 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188120
FAH -k
D 7 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
YA~ K
D 8 WA1 — 0387 - 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
§A4F - K
D o WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
G4~k
D 10 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
Y44~ F
D 11 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 15120
44~ K
D 12 WA1 - 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188120
Y44 -F
D 13 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
FAH- K
D 14 WA1 — 0972 — 000 1 | DIODE, $5688B
. Y44 -F
D 15 WA1 — 0972 — 000 1 | DIODE, s5688B
F4A- k
D 18 WA1 — 0972 — 000 1 | DIODE, s56888
FAA - f
D 17 WA1 — 0972 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, S5688B
Y144-FK
D 18 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, Ako4
FA% - K
D 19 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
44~ F
D 20 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
G4 I
D 21 WA1 — 0777 - 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
FAF - K
D 22 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
FA4F - F
D 23 WA1 — 0972 — 000 1 | DIODE, S5688B
G4+ -k
D 24 WAT1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
4A4-F
D 25 WA1 - 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKko4
Y44 - K
D 26 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
Y4+ - K
D 27 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
FAH-
D 28 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
44— K
D 29 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AK04
ZE RS
D 30 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
FAF -k
D 31 WAT1 — 5140 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155205
Y44 -1
D 32 WA1 — 0387 - 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
FAH - K
D 33 WA1 —~ 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
FAF- K
D 34 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
FAA -k
D 35 WA1 — 0387 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185120
Y44 - K

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P91-6



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R 1y
P91 — D 36 WA1 — 0387 - 000 1 | DIODE, 188120
A% —
DA 1 WA1 - 5083 — 000 1 DIODE, MA143
F4H -k
DA 2 WA1 - 1197 - 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
FLF- K
DA 3 WAT1 — 1197 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
Y4A4-F
DA 4 WAT1 — 1197 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
FLF -k
DA 5 WA1 — 1197 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
S4A4-F
DA 6 WA1 — 5083 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA143
44 -F
DA 7 WA1 - 5878 — 000 1 | DIODE ARRAY, FC804
F4F -7«
DA 8 WA1 — 5879 - 000 1 | DIODE ARRAY, SBo2W03C
. Y44 -FF7LA
Ic 1 WA3 — 7081 — 000 1 | I1c, HDB413003TF10, MPU
MPU
IC 2 FH4 — 5560 — 000 1 | 1c, M3sss1M2 - FP, IPC
IPC
IC 38 FF3 - 0140 — 000 1 iC, M27C1001 — 80XF1, EP — ROM
EP — ROM
IC 38 WAQ ~ 5194 — 000 1 | sockeT, 1Ic
ICUsrw b
IC 4 WA3 — 7034 — 000 1 | Ic. MB8464R — 70LLPF, SRAM
SRAM
IC 5 WA3 — 6215 — 000 1 | swiTcH
A wF
IC 6 WA4 — 5572 — 000 1 | 16, M82021FP, SYSTEM RESET
YZRFL Uty MIC
iIc7 WA3 — 5695 — 000 1 | 1c, ¢ - MOS, TC74HC574AF
C - MOS
IC 8 WA4 — 6210 — 000 1 | 1c, M82352F, D/A CONVERTER
DADVIN-%
ico WA3 — 4127 — 000 1 | ic, Te7aHCOBAF
Ic
Ic10 WA3 — 4127 — 000 1 | 1c, Tc74HCO8BAF
Ic
Ic11 WA3 — 4127 — 000 1 | 1C, TC74HCOBAF
IC
IC12 WAS3 — 4465 — 000 1 | 1c, TC74HC14AF, C — MOS
C-MOSIC
IC13 WA2 — 5287 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, M5248P
rSDVIRE
IC14 WA3 — 5034 — 000 1 | 1c, Tc74HCT4AF, C - MOS
C - MOS
IC15 WA3 — 5034 — 000 1 | 1, Tc74HCT74AF, C — MOS
C - MOS
____________ J |-~ S L o e ———————
IC16 WA3 — 5034 — 000 1 | 1c, Tc74HCT74AF, C ~ MOS
C - MOS
Ic17 WA4 — 5633 — 000 1 | CPU, TAB415P
CPU
IC18 WA4 — 6266 — 000 1 | 1c, STK6712BMK4, DRIVER
kS AIYIC
IC19 WA3 — 5034 — 000 1 | 1c, TC74HC74AF, C — MOS
C - MOS
1C20 WA3 — 5285 — 000 1 | 1C, TC74HC139AF, C - MOS

C - MOS

P91-7

COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-EY REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NES
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK |lY
P91 -  IC21 WA3 ~ 4520 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCUO4AF, C — MOS

C - MOS

iIc22 WA3 — 5033 ~ 000 1 | IC, TC74HCO4AF
Ic

Ic23 WA3 — 5033 ~ 000 1 | IC, TCT4HCO4AF
Ic

IC24 WA3 — 5033 — 000 1 { IC, TC74HCO4AF
Ic

Ic25 WA4 — 6497 — 000 1 | IC, LA6358NM, OPE
FRFVFIC

iIC26 WA4 — 6497 — 000 1 | IC, LA6358NM, OPE
FRFUIIC

Ic27 WA4 — 8497 — 000 1 | IC, LA6358NM, OPE
FR7UFIC

IC28 WAS3 — 5256 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCOOAF
IC

iIc29 WA4 — 0568 — 000 1 | OP AMP, UPC393G

., A7V

IC30 WA3 — 2961 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HC125F, C — MOS
C - MOS

1C31 WA3 — 2961 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HC125F, C — MOS
C - MOS

Ic32 WA3 — 2061 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HC125F, C — MOS
C - MOS

IC33 WA3 - 5842 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HC393AF, C — MOS
C - MOS

IC34 WA3 — 3245 — 000 1 | IC, TC7T4HC123F, TTL
TTLIC

iIc3s WA4 — 6497 — 000 1 | IC, LAB358NM, OPE
FRF7UTIC

IC38 WA3 — 5032 — 000 1 | IC, TC7T4HCO02AF
Ic

IC37 WA4 ~ 6497 — 000 1 | IC, LA6358NM, OPE
FRFVIIC

IC38 WA4 — 0452 — 000 1 | IC, UPC494C, REGULATOR
L¥Fal-%

J 1 VS1 - 1028 — 014 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 14P
gy 7Ty

J 2 VS1 — 0715 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
ARV H (FR)

J 3 VS1 — 1028 — 013 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 13P
gy rztesJy

J 4 VS1 — 0715 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P
x4

J 5 VS1 — 1028 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
Evr7tyTY

J 6 VS1 — 1028 — 009 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 9P
ey rzeviuy

J 7 VS1 - 5168 — 024 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 24P
gy 77y

J 8 VS1 ~ 5168 — 022 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 22P
By rteuTy

J 9 VS1 — 5205 - 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P, MALE
JIXTH(FR)

J 10 VS1 - 0831 - 015 1 | CONNECTOR, 15P
xRV

J 11 VS1 — 0831 — 009 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 9P
gy revJy

J 12 VS1 - 1028 — 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
EvrFeyJU

COPYRIGHT © 133 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 139 PRINTED IN JAPAN (WMPRIME AU JAPON)

P91-8



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
P91 — J 13 VS1 — 1028 — 012 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P

[« d <A v )]

J 14 VS1 - 5164 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P, MALE
JIRTF(FR)

J 15 VS1 — 0093 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
XI5 (FR)

J 16 VS1 — 1028 — 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
[y & SRl

J 17 VS1 —- 1028 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
EvrevIuU

J 18 VS1 ~ 5616 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
AXTH (FR)

J 19 VS1 — 5164 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
ARTF(FR)

J 20 VS1 — 0715 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
axT 4

J 21 VS1 — 1005 — 012 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P

. ey vty

L 1 FH3 - 0253 — 000 1| colL
mEN

L 4 WEB — 5295 — 000 1 | BEAD
E-F

L 5 WES8 — 5295 — 000 1 | BEAD
E-FK

L 6 WEB — 5295 — 000 1 | BEAD
E-F

L 7 WES8 - 5295 — 000 1 | BEAD
E-F

L 8 WES8 — 5295 — 000 1 | BEAD
E-FK

LED1 WG1 - 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED2 WG1 — 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED3 WG1 - 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

osci WK2 — 5542 — 000 1 | OSCILLATOR, CERAMIC
L3I NwIUY

0sc2 WK2 — 5426 — 000 1 | CRYSTAL, OSCILLATOR
AL aIIIRIY

PSW1 WC2 - 0141 — 000 1 [ SWITCH, PUSH
TYVA RAVF

PSW2 WC2 — 0141 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH
TV RLVF

PSW3 WC2 - 0141 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH
YV RAVF

Q 1 WA2 — 5968 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, GN1L3M
rNSVIRE

Q 2 WA2 — 5993 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SK1895
FSUIRS

Q 3 WA2 - 5993 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1895
FSVIRS

Q 4 WA2 — 5999 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SA1620Y
rSVIURS

Q 5 WA2 — 5422 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25B963
FSVIRS

Q 6 WA2 - 5998 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SC4209Y
FSUIURS

Q 7 WA2 — 5452 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1426
FSVIRE

P91-9

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 139 PRINTED iN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGgRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

ARZ> D

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

PO1 — Q 8

Q 36

Q 37

WA2 - 5452 - 000
WA2 — 5998 — 000
WA2 - 5899 — 000
WA2 — 5998 - 000

WA2 ~ 5967 — 000

WA2 - 5967 — 000
WA2 —- 5967 — 000
WA2 — 5967 ~ 000
WA2 — 59687 — 000

WA2 — 5967 - 000

WA2 - 5967 — 000
WA2 ~ 5967 — 000
WA2 - 5967 — 000
WA2 — 5924 — 000

WA2 — 5924 — 000

WA2 - 6001 ~ 000
WA2 — 5998 — 000
WA2 — 5994 —- 000
WA2 — 5994 — 000

WA2 ~ 5994 — 000

WA2 - 5994 — 000
WA2 - 5994 — 000
WA2 — 5995 - 000
WA2 - 5995 ~ 000

WA2 — 5998 — 000

WA2 - 5997 — 000
WA2 - 5897 — 000
WA2 - 5997 — 000
WA2 ~ 5997 — 000

WA2 — 5997 — 000

-

TRANSISTOR, RN1426
FSVURE
TRANSISTOR, 25C4209Y
bSVIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25A1620Y
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25C4209Y
FIUURY
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSVIRY
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FOIVIRS
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FIUIRY
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSVIRY
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
A &4
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, GA1L3M
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25J265
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 28J265
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN2424
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C4200Y
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1471
FSUURS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1471
FOVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1471
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25K1471
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1471
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 2SD1692
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25D1692
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 258J191
FSVIRSY
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSIVIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSVIURS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSUIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSVIRS

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-Et REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(INPRIME AU JAPON) P91-10



FIGBL(JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

xZ>X

<-H0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

PS1 - Q 38

Q 39

Q 40

Q 41

WA2 — 5997 — 000
WA2 — 5997 — 000
WA2 - 5190 — 000
WA2 - 5190 - 000

WA2 — 5452 — 000

WA2 — 1292 - 000
WA2 - 6000 — 000
WA2 - 6000 — 000
WA2 - 6000 — 000

WA2 - 6000 — 000

WA2 - 6000 — 000
WA2 - 6000 — 000
WA2 — 5349 - 000
WA2 — 5349 - 000

WA2 — 5349 - 000

WA2 - 5349 — 000
WA2 - 5349 - 000
WA2 — 5451 — 000
WA2 — 1283 - 000

WA2 - 1283 - 000

VRg — 5358 - 000
VW1 -7118 - 103
VW1 - 6148 - 510
VVi - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 361
V1 -7118 — 103
VW1 - 7118 — 103
VV1 - 7118 — 103

VW1 -7118 — 103

=y

TRANSISTOR, 28K1733
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25K1733
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1427
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1427
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, RN1426
FOUIRY

TRANSISTOR, 25C3735
bIVIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSVIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSUIRS

TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSIUIRS
TRANSISTOR, 25C4116
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, RN2305
FSUURS
TRANSISTOR, RN2305
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN2305
FSUIRE

TRANSISTOR, RN2305
FSVIRY
TRANSISTOR, RN2305
FSVIRE
TRANSISTOR, RN2425
FSUIRE
TRANSISTOR, RN1405
FIVIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN1405
(N &)

RESISTOR, 0.47 OHM, 1W

T

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FA429

RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W

FAaY

| RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

F4IY

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FAaD

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FA4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

T

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FA429

P91-11

COPYRIGHT © 1896 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDOF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN ([IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE [ ES
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
PO1- R 11 W1 — 6148 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4aW
FAIY
R 12 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pt u Ly
R 13 W1 - 7118 —~ 433 1 | RESISTOR, 43KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 14 W1 - 7118 — 105 1 | RESISTOR, 1TMOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 15 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43Y
R 18 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42Y
R 17 VW1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43dY
R 18 VW1 - 6148 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F439
R 19 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
. F429
R 20 W1 — 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
4270
R 21 VW1 - 7118 — 361 1 | RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 22 VW1 — 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R 23 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427
R 24 V1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 25 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL
R 26 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
R 27 W1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 28 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALa
R 29 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 30 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43ID
R 31 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALY
R 32 VW1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F439
R 33 VV1 - 8148 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA439
R 34 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R 35 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY
R 36 VW1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 37 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 38 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42Y
R 39 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 40 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-Ei REV.0 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON) P91-12



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK| Y
PO1- R 41 V1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
P uly)
R 42 V1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA2Y
R 43 VV1 - 6148 — 131 1 | RESISTOR, 130 OHM, 1/4W
F42
R 44 VV1 - 7118 — 203 1 { RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
FA439
R 45 VW1 ~ 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4a%
R 48 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
R 47 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
R 48 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4OY
R 49 V1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
. T4
R 50 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
Sate i by
R 51 W1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 52 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9
R 54 VW1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4 a9
R 55 W1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F42% :
R 56 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA42D
R 57 VR7 - 0560 — 511 1 | RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/2W
F47
R 58 VW1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 59 VW1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4D
R 60 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F43%
R 61 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
At uis)
R 62 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4OD
R 63 W1 ~ 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F41D
R 64 VW1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
439
R 65 V1 - 7118 — 102 1’| RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4 )
R 68 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a7
R 67 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY
R 68 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA439
R 69 W1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA437
R 70 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 71 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W

FA43Y

P91-13

COPYRIGHT © 133 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIG;JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ > T

<-9

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 - R 72

R 73

R 74

R 75

R 99

R100

R101

VV1 — 6148 — 102

VW1 -7118 - 102

VR7 — 0560 — 511

VW1 — 7118 — 471

VR7 — 0983 - 651

VR7 — 0983 — 831
VRS — 5510 — 331
VW1 -7118 — 513
VV1 - 7118 — 822

-

VRS — 5510 — 472

VRS — 4630 — 821

W1 - 7118 — 361

VR7 — 0982 —~ 001

VR7 — 0982 — 001

VW1 -7118 — 103

W1 - 7118 — 474

VW1 - 7118 - 474

V1 - 7118 — 471

VV1 - 7118 — 752

VV1 - 7118 —- 752

VV1 -7118 - 223

W1 - 7118 — 104

VV1 — 7118 — 203

VV1 - 7118 - 202

VV1 - 7118 — 202

VV1 — 7118 — 473

VV1 - 7118 — 681

VV1 - 7118 — 332

VV1 - 7118 — 332

VV1 - 7118 — 332

-

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA420

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/2W
FA409

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
FA43a

RESISTOR, 3.65KOHM, 1/10W
F42a7

RESISTOR, 3.83KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a

RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
F439

RESISTOR, 51KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 8.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
FAL£a9

RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
FA437

RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
FA439

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
FA40

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
ke Ly

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 470KOHM, 1/10W
FA43Y

RESISTOR, 470KOHM, 1/10W
439

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W

F42a

RESISTOR, 7.5KOHM, 1/10W

FA4aD

RESISTOR, 7.5KOHM, 1/10W

F42

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F42a7

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 20KOHM, 1/10W
FA4I%

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
Pk by}

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
FA4

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y
RESISTOR, 680 OHM, 1/10W
439
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
FAL2Y
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F429
RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
T4

COPYRIGHT © 133 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 193 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)

P91-14



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Po1 - R102 W1 ~ 7118 — 361 1 | RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R103 W1 — 7118 — 471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
F«419
R104 VW1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY
R105 W1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F423
R106 W1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
FAaY
R107 W1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA47
R108 V1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAID
R108 VW1 - 7118 — 361 1 | RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
F423
R110 W1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
. FA4D
R111 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R112 W1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42D
R113 W1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALO
R114 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
R115 W1 ~- 7118 - 623 1 | RESISTOR, 62KOHM, 1/10W
FAL
R116 W1 - 7118 — 333 1 | RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R117 W1 - 7118 — 204 1 | RESISTOR, 200KOHM, 1/10W
FAIY
R118 W1 — 6148 — 750 1 | RESISTOR, 75 OHM, 1/4W
F429
R119 VW1 - 7118 — 223 1 | RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R120 VW1 — 7118 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/10W
FouIFL0D
R121 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA439
R122 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42Y
R123 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R124 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA I
R125 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1’| RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R126 W1 — 7118 — 202 1 | RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R127 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4IY
R128 VW1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4D
R129 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
4279
R130 VR9 ~ 5078 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.220HM, 1W
T4
R131 W1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
S

Pg91-15 COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIG;IRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ> I

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 — R132

R133

R134

R135

R159

R162

R163

W1 - 7118 — 102

VR9 — 5077 — 000

VW1 -7118 - 100

VW1 -7118 — 100

VW1 - 7118 — 100

VR7 — 0981 — 433
VRS — 4590 — 479
W1 ~ 7118 — 274
VR7 — 0986 — 491

-

VR7 — 0981 — 022

VR7 — 0982 — 800

VW1t - 7118 — 472

W1 — 7118 — 472

VW1 —-7118 — 103

W1 - 7118 - 102

W1 -7118 — 102

W1 - 7118 — 102

VW1 - 7118 — 472

VW1 - 7118 — 472

W1 -7118 - 103

W1 - 7118 — 363

W1 -7118 — 363

VW1 - 7118 — 393

VW1 - 7118 - 153

VRS — 7280 — 068

VW1 - 7118 — 222

W1 -7118 - 104

VV1 - 6148 — 510

VV1 - 6148 — 131

VV1 - 7118 - 103

-

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F429

RESISTOR, 0.47 OHM, 1W
FA439

RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
F4aY

RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
Pk by

RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
F43Y

RESISTOR, 143KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY

RESISTOR, 4.7 OHM, 1W
A4

RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/10W
FA4D

RESISTOR, 6.49KOHM, 1/10W
F439

RESISTOR, 10.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA437

RESISTOR, 2800HM, 1/10W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F42a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALIY

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA42D

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F4

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA43a

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4Y

RESISTOR, 36KOHM, 1/10W
FA4%

RESISTOR, 36KOHM, 1/10W
FA4D

RESISTOR, 39KOHM, 1/10W
FA429

RESISTOR, 15KOHM, 1/10W
F429

RESISTOR, 6.8 OHM, 1W
FA1H

RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
F4 37

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 51 OHM, 1/4W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 130 OHM, 1/aW
Pk o k)

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA429

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

P91-16



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
P91 -  Ris4 W1 - 7118 — 152 1 | RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a%
R165 VV1 ~ 6148 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA4D
R166 VW1 — 7118 — 100 1 | RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
F409
R167 VW1 - 7118 — 100 1 | RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
FAY
R168 W1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA40
R169 W1 - 7118 — 201 1 | RESISTOR, 200 OHM, 1/10W
FouIFL39
R170 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R171 W1 - 7118 — 471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
FA4aY
R172 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
. F429
R173 W1 —- 7118 - 683 1 | RESISTOR, 68KOHM, 1/10W
FAL439
R174 W1 - 7118 — 471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
F439
R175 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
439
R176 W1 - 7118 — 471 1 | RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
St m Ly
R177 VV1 — 6148 — 750 1 | RESISTOR, 75 OHM, 1/4W
F439
R178 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R179 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA409
R180 W1 - 7118 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
F427
R181 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
R182 VW1 — 7118 — 333 1 | RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/10W
>F439
R183 W1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R184 W1 — 7118 — 752 1 | RESISTOR, 7.5KOHM, 1/10W
FA42
Ri85 W1~ 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F42
R186 W1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R187 W1 - 7118 — 472 1’| RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R188 VW1 — 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
R189 W1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4IY
R190 W1 — 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R191 W1 — 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R192 W1 - 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W
F42J
R193 W1 - 7118 - 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F43Y

P91-17 COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGéJRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ > D

<—0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 — R194

R195

R196

R197

VV1 - 7118 — 332

W1 -7118 — 103

VW1 -7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VW1 -7118 - 104

W1 -7118 - 104
VV1 - 7118 — 181
VV1 - 7118 — 181
W1 -7118 — 181

VV1 -7118 — 181

W1 -7118 — 181

W1 —-7118 - 181

VV1 - 7118 — 181

VV1 - 7118 —- 181

VV1 - 7118 — 181

VV1 - 7118 — 181

VV1 - 7118 — 181

VV1 - 7118 - 181

VV1 -7118 — 181

VWi - 7118 - 181

W1 - 7118 — 181

VW1 ~ 7118 - 472

VV1 — 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 ~ 472

VV1 - 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 - 472

VV1 - 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 ~ 472

VV1 -7118 - 103

-

RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F43D

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

F4a

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

F4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

F43%Y

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4y
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
F40

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
Pl g Ly}
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
FA9
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
Pk by
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
FA49
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
F4aY

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
FA439

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F427

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F42

" RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W

T4
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA439
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FAL39
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F439
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pkl

COPYRIGHT © 1936 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 193 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P91-18



FIG;(JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

X Z > X

~

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P91 - R224

R225

R226

R227

VW1 -7118 — 103

VV1 -7118 - 103

VW1 -7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VW1 -7118 - 103

VW1 -7118 - 103
VV1 - 7118 — 103
VV1 — 7118 — 472
VV1 - 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 - 472

VV1 - 7118 - 472

VV1 -7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 —- 472

VV1 - 7118 - 472

VW1 - 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 -7118 - 103

VW1 -7118 - 103

W1 -7118 - 104

VV1 - 7118 — 104

VV1 - 7118 - 361

VV1 - 7118 — 361

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 331

VV1 - 7118 — 472

VW1 -7118 - 181

-

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42Y
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4IY
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FAL3Y
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aD

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA429
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL3Y
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Pty

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
Pty
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FL4a%
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a7
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA420

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALIY

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
Pk Ly}

| RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W

F43Y
RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
FALaY

RESISTOR, 360 OHM, 1/10W
Pk ly)
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F419
RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
Pt n L)

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/10W
T4

P91-19

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 13 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
P91 -  R254 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

FAL4aY

R255 VV1 -~ 7118 — 303 1 | RESISTOR, 30KOHM, 1/10W
F439

R256 W1 - 7118 — 202 1 | RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9

R257 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R258 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4 Y

R259 VV1 -7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL4a

R260 V1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
Fakuly)

SW 1 WC8 — 0252 — 000 1 | SWITCH, KEY
F- A1y F

ZD 1 WA1 - 5738 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD36FB2
YVxF-FL4F-F

ZD 2 WA1 - 5738 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD36FB2
YVt~ 5A4F-F

2D 3 WA1 - 0125 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD18EB
VzF-¥14F-F

2D 4 WA1 - 0125 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD18EB

Vrt-5144-

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-EY REV.0 FEB. 1066 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON) P91-20



FIGURE P95

RECYCLE MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY

U4 A IINE—5EREEF

-
./)/

FIGL:JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

<Z > 2

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

P95 -

FG2 - 6909 — 000

CN 1 V81 - 0831 — 004

D 1 WA1 - 0387 — 000
D 2 WA1 - 0387 — 000
D 3 WA1 - 0387 - 000
Pl | was— 5284 000
Pl 2 WGS8 — 5284 — 000
R 1 VR5 - 3680 — 181
R 2 VRS — 3680 — 181

— - — 4

-t

UYL 2N EVY N4D FI5Y
PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P

EY 7EY 7Y

DIODE, 188120

¥AF -

DIODE, 1SS120

F4F -

DIODE, 1SS120

YA4F -k

PHOTO ~ INTERRUPTER
73 b VUESTY
PHOTO - INTERRUPTER
T4 b UESTS
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
43

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
F43%

RECYCLE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY

P95-1

COPYRIGHT © 199 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1996 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE P96

BELT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
NIV M E—% FSA /3 DRRER

FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Pog — FG2 - 6911 — 000 1 | BELT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

RIVEE-5 BSAIN A0 F8Y

c 1 VC1 — 2501 - 227 1 { CAPACITOR, 220UF, 50V
AVFOY

c 2 VC1 — 2351 — 108 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
AVFUY

C 3 VC4 — 3503 — 101 1 | CAPACITOR, 100PF, 50V
JVFUY

C 4 VC9 - 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFIY

CN 1 FHe - 3479 — 000 1 | CABLE, BELT MOTOR
NIVhE-YVO€EY

CN 2 VS1 ~- 0571 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
axo 4

ic 1 WA4 ~ 6267 — 000 1 | MOTOR DRIVER, STK6713BMK4
T-5 K340

R 1 VR5 ~- 6411 — 002 1 [ RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA4a%

R 2 VR5 — 8411 — 001 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA42

RA 1 VR4 - 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W

T4 TFLA

COPYRIGHT © 1336 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

P96-1



FIGURE P97

REVERSE MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
REEE—% K354 /XEREEIRT

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk ly
P97 - FG2 - 6912 — 000 1 | REVERSE MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

NIFIVE-F FSAINHALD FIvY

c 1 VC1 — 2501 — 227 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF, 50V
aVFIY

Cc 2 VC1 - 2351 - 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
IVFUY

Cc 3 VC4 — 3503 — 101 1 | CAPACITOR, 100PF, 50V
JUFUH

C 4 VC9 - 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

CN 1 FHB — 3467 — 000 1 | CABLE, REVERSE MOTOR
NITVE-9YItY

CN 2 VS1 - 0571 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
aRI 5

Ic 1 WA4 — 6267 — 000 1 | MOTOR DRIVER, STK6713BMK4
E-% FS4a4N

R 1 VR5 — 6411 — 002 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T4

R 2 VR5 — 6411 — 001 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
F4a%

RA 1 VR4 - 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W

F4a39 74

P97-1

COPYRIGHT © 139 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REY.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



LIST OF CONNECTORS ('/;
FIGURE PB ST GF GONNECTORS (%)

PB-1 COPYRIGHT ©
1935 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1395 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)



LIST OF CONNECTORS (°/.)
FIGURE PB 5ivs—wen

COPYRIGHT © 1396 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON) PB-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K lY
PB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR AFSY
1 PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFIvFO-5
FHB — 3479 — 000 1 | CABLE, BELT MOTOR
RVFE-5VIEY
2 NPN TRAY MOTOR Ms
oA 2adhadE-%
PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFavbO-35
3 PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFovkO-5
FH8 — 3467 — 000 1 | CABLE, REVERSE MOTOR
NIFVE-H5IYIEY
4 NPN DELIVERY MOTOR M5
NI E-%
PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFIvFO-5
5 NPN PAPER DEFLECTOR SOLENOID SL3
NI AVAINVILIAR
PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFOv+O-5
6 PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFIvFO-5

FHB — 3478 — 000

7 PCB

FH6 — 3462 - 000

FHB — 3528 — 000

9 PCB

FH6 — 3475 - 000

FH6 - 3523 — 000

12 PCB

FHB — 3520 - 000

13 PCB

FH8 — 3527 - 000

FH6 - 3481 — 000

15 PCB

FHé — 3481 — 000

18 NPN

CABLE, COVER SENSOR
-t vsey

RF CONTROLLER
RFavhrO-5

CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NIFIVERIB IS

RF CONTROLLER
RFIVbO-3

CABLE, SENSOR, COVER
An-tog sty

RF CONTROLLER
RF3VbrO-35

CABLE, TRAY

b VoY

RF CONTROLLER
RFIVbO-3

CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
NV G VA VRS A Y
RF CONTROLLER
RFaIvtO-S
CABLE, DELIVERY
NIy
‘RF CONTROLLER
RFavirO-5
CABLE, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
DAt Y YIEY

RF CONTROLLER
RFav+rB-35
CABLE, IF

W -1

RF CONTROLLER
RFavtO-5
CABLE, I/F

WF -7

SEPARATION MOTOR
TV E-%

M1

PB-3

COPYRIGHT © 1386 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 165 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE E)
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
PB- J18 PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFaY+rO-3
J 19 NPN COOLING FAN M9
b14feo 27
PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFIvbbO-5
J 20 NPN FEED MOTOR Ms
NIIDE-H
PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFIv bO-5
J 21 PCB RF CONTROLLER
RFOVIO-5
J 50 PCB AE1
AEF 204541
J 51 PCB AE 1
AEFa19541
FH6 — 3461 — 000 CABLE, AE
. AEY Y
J101 PCB CABLE
Joey h40o
FH6 — 3461 — 000 CABLE, AE
AEVYH Y
J102 PCB CABLE
oty h40
FHe — 3462 — 000 CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NIFVEIHG YTy
J104 PCB CABLE .
Joty Hh«40
J105 PCB CABLE
Joty h40
Ji11 PCB TRAY
FoA DO FNY
FH6 — 3475 — 000 CABLE, TRAY
oA UIEY
J112 PCB TRAY
FoA o F8Y
FH6 — 3473 — 000 CABLE, LED
LED Y ¥+
Ji13 NPN PAPER SENSOR VR1
Lo WAVAR, L S
PCB TRAY
FUA HaO xSy
J114 PCB TRAY
Fooa HaO Fi30
FH6 — 3526 — 000 CABLE, SUB TRAY
U VIR
J115 NPN PAPER SET — UP SOLENOQID SL4
Jyvam oz JbJA K
PCB TRAY
LA AqOFNY
J121 PCB DISPLAY LED
EsDILED h40O FIivY
FHe - 3473 — 000 CABLE, LED
LEDVY Yty
J122 NPN RECYCLE MOTOR M4
B4 oI E-%
PCB DISPLAY LED
EsDIJLED h4/0O F/5Y
J123 PCB DISPLAY LED

EaDIJLED HO FNY

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(MPRINE AU JAPON) PB-4



FIGURE f\‘ Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
PB- Ji123 FH8 — 3472 — 000 1 | CABLE, RECYCLE SENSOR
U1 onevd vty
J141 PCB REVERSE MOTOR
NIFIE-5 BESAN
FH8 — 3467 — 000 1 | CABLE, REVERSE MOTOR
NITUVE-SVIYIEY
J142 NPN REVERSE MOTOR M2
NITVE-H
PCB REVERSE MOTOR
NIFIE-5 FSANN
J151 PCB BELT MOTOR
RIVFE-% KSA8
FH6 — 3479 — 000 1 | CABLE, BELT MOTOR
RILME-5VUIEY
J152 NPN BELT MOTOR M3
~ILhE-5
PCB BELT MOTOR
i RILFE-5 RSAN
J161 NPN REGIST SENSOR 1 LED 1
LIZb VT
J162 NPN AE 1 SENSOR S7
AEt ruF
J163 NPN REGIST SENSOR 2 LED 2
LIZ VY2
J171 PCB PICK — UP SENSOR 1
Fav b1
FHB — 3462 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NITFVEIYIIEY
J181 PCB PAPER SENSOR
Hy* o4
FH6 - 3468 — 000 1 | CABLE, MANUAL FEED
FHY Uy
J191 NPN PAPER SENSOR 1 S$1
B rUF
FH6 — 3525 — 000 1 | CABLE, EMP
EMPU Oty
J192 PCB RECYCLE SENSOR
U149y
FHB — 3472 — 000 1 | CABLE, RECYCLE SENSOR
UBqaonevtruoty
J2or | - - TO COPIA
a7
FH6 — 3481 — 000 1 | CABLE, IF
W or-i
J202 NPN SLIP SENSOR $10
AYywT oy
FH6 — 3462 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NIFIEeIBYIEY
J203 NPN PAPER PRESSURE 1 SOLENOID SL2
DAY NVIILIAR
FHe — 3462 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NIFVEIHIIEY
J204 NPN LEFT COVER SENSOR S13
edU hix-5ruF
FH6 — 3462 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NITFIEIHYIIEY
J205 NPN DELIVERY SENSOR Sé6
NITUF
FH6 — 3486 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY
NIITEY

PB-5

COPYRIGHT © 1896 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
PB-  J206 FH6 — 3462 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, REVERSE
NIFVEITIIEY
FH6 — 3466 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY
NIy
J209 NPN PICK ~ UP FLAPPER SOLENOID sL7
THY 259N ILIA K
FH6 — 3528 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, COVER
hii-teovusey
J210 NPN JUMP SOLENOID sLs
TJe VT FLILIAK
FH6 — 3528 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, COVER
hin- o sty
J211 FC2 - 1786 - 000 1 | CABLE, MANUAL FEED
FHY Uy
FHe — 3528 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, COVER
his-vogvsey
J214 NPN TRAY POSITION SENSOR s25
oA RIVay ruF
FH6 — 3523 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
FoA BV VIEY
J215 NPN PICK — UP ROLLER 1 SENSOR s8
Faoo0-S1K-LRIVaruF
FH6 — 3524 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, WOODRUUF
NPVt vy
J216 FH6 — 3523 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
LAY YIEY
FH6 — 3524 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, WOODRUUF
NIFY eI Iy
J217 NPN TIMING SENSOR S9
Fa02 00wy yUF
FH6 — 3523 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
oA BV VB
J218 NPN STOP 1 SOLENOID SL1
AbhwittIyL 4K
FH6 — 3523 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
MoV UIEY
J222 NPN SUB TRAY SENSOR S28
Y7 bLA HTUF
FH6 — 3526 — 000 1 | CABLE, SUB TRAY
Uil SVEGRYE/E V)
J223 FHe — 3523 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, TRAY
oA EIYYIEY
FH6 — 3525 — 000 1 | CABLE, EMP
| EMP U Sy
J224 NPN LEFT COVER REAR SENSOR S14
ESU -y yuF
FH6 — 3478 — 000 1 | CABLE, COVER SENSOR
-t sty
J225 NPN BELT MOTOR TIMING SENSOR S11
~IVME-5 7092 FTUF
FH6 — 3478 ~ 000 1 | CABLE, COVER SENSOR
- vty
J226 NPN DELIVERY TIMING SENSOR S12
Ny o0vws ruF
FH6 — 3478 — 000 1 | CABLE, COVER SENSOR
hin-tvot sty
Ja27 FC2 — 1787 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY, 2

FHe — 3520 — 000

N IOEY @)
CABLE, DELIVERY

NIty

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1335 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)

PB-6



R .
FIGURE NIE
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
PB-  J228 NPN DELIVERY SENSOR S15
N TIF
FC2 - 1787 - 000 CABLE, DELIVERY, 2
N7 @)
4230 NPN RF OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR $31
REAA~A TUF
FHe — 3527 — 000 CABLE, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
VRGO (70 V7R D)
J231 NPN FEED TIMING SENSOR s22
NIIDE-5 909 5UF
FHe — 3527 - 000 CABLE, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
NIt 2V UoEY
J232 NPN PAPER SET SENSOR $32

FH6 — 3527 — 000

FHU Y b FUF
CABLE, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
DAL EUH U Y

PB-7

COPYRIGHT © 193 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 JAN. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN

(IMPRINE AU JAPON)



P NUMERICAL INDEX

BRRFIR
FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FA3 ~ 4725 — 000 P18 - 23 FC2 — 1342 - 000 P1§ -~ 25 FC2 — 1544 — 000 P12 - 7A
FAS — 5475 — 000 P13 - 1 FC2 — 1343 - 000 P15 - 26 FC2 —~ 1545 — 000 P12 - 7A
FAS5 — 5490 — 000 P12 - 13A FC2 — 1344 - 000 P15 - 27 FC2 — 1546 — 000 P13 - 2A
P12 - 14A FC2 — 1346 — 000 P15 - 29 FC2 — 1547 — 000 P13 - 2A
P12 - 15 FC2 — 1347 - 000 P1§ - 30 FC2 — 1548 — 000 P13 - 2A
FAS — 5499 - 000 POl - 4 FC2 — 1348 — 000 P15 - 58 FC2 - 1549 - 000 P13 - 2A
FA6 — 3992 — 000 POT - 12A FC2 — 1349 — 000 P15 - 59 FC2 — 1550 — 000 P17 - T77A
FA8 — 7478 — 000 P17 - 21 FC2 - 1351 - 000 P15 - 31 FC2 — 1551 — 000 P17 - 77A
FA8 — 7548 — 000 P18 - 32 FC2 — 1352 — 000 P15 - 32 FC2 - 1552 - 000 P17 - 77A
FA8 — 7552 — 000 P15 - 23 FC2 — 1353 - 000 P15 - 33 FC2 — 1553 - 000 P17 - T77A
FC2 - 1158 — 000 P10 - 1 FC2 — 1354 — 000 P15 - 62 FC2 — 1554 — 000 P10 - 4A
FC2 — 1175 - 000 P15 - 2 FC2 - 1355 — 000 P15 - 63 FC2 - 1555 - 000 P10 - 4B
P18 - 34 FC2 - 1356 — 000 P15 - 64 FC2 - 1556 — 000 P17 - 52
FC2 - 1186 — 000 Pig - 16 FC2 — 1357 — 000 P1S§ - 34 FC2 — 1710 — 000 P15 - 21
FC2 - 1187 — 000 P18 - 2 FC2 — 1358 — 000 P15 - 70 FC2 — 1713 - 000 P15 - 98
FC2 — 1188 — 000 P18 - 3 FC2 — 1361 — 000 P15 - T FC2 — 1714 — 000 P12 - 4
FC2 — 1189 — 000 P18 - 4 FC2 - 1363 — 000 P15 - 73 FC2 — 1715 — 000 P17 - 18
FC2 - 1190 — 000 P18 - 5 FC2 - 1364 - 000 P15 - 78 FC2 — 1718 — 000 Pto - 6
FC2 — 1191 - 000 P18 - 86 FC2 — 1365 — 000 P15 - 79 FC2 — 1719 —- 000 P1s - g¢
FC2 ~ 1192 — 000 P18 - 7 FC2 — 1366 — 000 P15 - 80 FC2 - 1720 — 000 P16 - 2
FC2 — 1194 — 000 P18 - 18 FC2 — 1368 ~- 000 P41 - 9 FC2 — 1721 - 000 P16 - 12A
FC2 — 1195 - 000 P1g - 19 FC2 — 1369 — 000 P41 - 10 FC2 - 1722 - 000 P12 - 6
FC2 — 1196 — 000 P18 - 20 FC2 — 1370 ~- 000 P41 - 1 FC2 — 1723 - 000 P12 - 1
FC2 — 1197 — 000 P8 - 21 FC2 — 1371 — 000 P41 - 12 FC2 — 1724 — 000 P12 - 9
FC2 — 1202 - 000 P18 - 8 FC2 — 1372 - 000 P41 - § FC2 — 1725 - 000 P12 - 24
FC2 — 1203 - 000 P18 - 9 FC2 — 1373 - 000 P41 - 6 FC2 — 1726 — 000 P17 - 24
FC2 — 1204 - 000 P18 - 10 FC2 — 1374 — 000 P41 - 7 FC2 — 1727 - 000 P16 - 3
FC2 — 1205 — 000 P18 - 11 FC2 - 1377 - 000 P15 - 83 FC2 —~ 1728 - 000 P16 - 4
FC2 — 1206 — 000 P18 - 12 FC2 — 1379 — 000 P15 - 143 FC2 - 1729 - 000 Pi¢ - 5§
FC2 — 1207 - 000 P18 - 24 FC2 — 1381 — 000 P15 - 148 FC2 — 1730 — 000 P17 - 46
FC2 — 1208 — 000 P18 - 25 FC2 — 1385 — 000 P4s - 1 FC2 - 1731 - 000 P10 - 7
FC2 - 1209 — 000 P18 - 13 FC2 — 1386 ~ 000 P4s - 2 FC2 — 1732 - 000 P15 - 104
FC2 - 1210 — 000 P18 - 14 FC2 — 1388 - 000 P45 - 4 FC2 — 1733 - 000 P15 - 141
FC2 — 1211 = 000 P18 - 1§ FC2 — 1389 - 000 P15 - 35 FC2 — 1734 — 000 P16 - @6
FC2 — 1212 - 000 P18 - 43 FC2 — 1382 - 000 P31 - 1 FC2 — 1735 — 000 P1S§ - 116
FC2 - 1213 — 000 P18 -~ 44 FC2 - 13984 - 000 P31 - 2 FC2 - 1738 - 000 P17 - 8
FC2 — 1215 — 000 P17 - 38 FC2 —~ 1395 — 000 P31 - 3 FC2 - 1740 — 000 P15 - 142
FC2 — 1222 - 000 P17 - 55 FC2 — 1396 — 000 P3t - 4 FC2 — 1743 — 000 P17 - 19
FC2 — 1223 - 000 P17 - &6 FC2 — 1397 ~ 000 P15 - 36 FC2 - 1745 - 000 Pi¢ - 8
FC2 — 1224 - 000 P17 - 35 FC2 — 1398 — 000 P15 - 46 FC2 — 1747 - 000 P15 - 120
FC2 — 1227 — 000 P15 - 24 FC2 - 1400 — 000 P13 - 4 FC2 — 1748 - 000 P15 - 121
P41 - 2 FC2 - 1401 — 000 P13 - § FC2 -~ 1751 — 000 P17 - 20
FC2 — 1230 ~ 000 P15 - 108 FC2 — 1404 - 000 P13 - 6 FC2 - 1752 — 000 P17 - 4
FC2 - 1232 — 000 P17 - 2 FC2 — 1407 — 000 P17 - 34 FC2 — 1753 — 000 P15 - 97
FC2 — 1250 — 000 P17 - 74 FC2 — 1456 — 000 P15 - 4 FC2 — 1755 — 000 P2 - 1
FC2 — 1251 — 000 P17 - 17 FC2 — 1464 — 000 P18 - 5§ FC2 — 1760 — 000 P12 - 2§
FC2 — 1258 — 000 P41 - 8 FC2 — 1466 — 000 P15 - 12 FC2 ~ 1761 — 000 P15 - 140
FC2 - 1265 — 000 P41 - 3 FC2 — 1467 — 000 Pig - 22 FC2 ~ 1763 — 000 P10 - @
FC2 — 1266 ~ 000 P41 - 4 FC2 — 1468 ~ 000 P20 - 1 FC2 — 1764 — 000 P17 - §
FC2 —~ 1276 - 000 P17 - 80 FC2 —~ 1469 — 000 P20 - 2 FC2 — 1765 — 000 P17 - 6
FC2 — 1277 — 000 P17 - 81 FC2 — 1473 - 000 P25 - 6 FC2 — 1766 — 000 P17 - 7
FC2 — 1278 — 000 Pi7 - 22 FC2 — 1475 — 000 P2s - 1 FC2 — 1767 — 000 P17 - 9
FC2 — 1279 — 000 P17 - 42 FC2 — 1476 — 000 P15 - 8 FC2 — 1768 — 000 P17 - 40
FC2 — 1280 — 000 P17 - 23 FC2 — 1477 - 000 P28 - 1 FC2 — 1770 — 000 P12 - 26
FC2 - 1281 - 000 P17 -~ 50 FC2 — 1478 — 000 P28 - 2 FC2 - 1771 — 000 P10 - 10
FC2 - 1282 ~ 000 P17 - 79 FC2 — 1479 — 000 P26 - 3 FC2 — 1772 — 000 P18 - 38
FC2 ~ 1284 — 000 P17 - 78 FC2 — 1480 - 000 P18 - 37 FC2 ~ 1773 - 000 P18 - 38
FC2 — 1288 — 000 P17 - 41 FC2 — 1483 - 000 P18 - 40 FC2 — 1774 — 000 P12 - 27
FC2 — 1287 — 000 P17 - 27 FC2 — 1485 — 000 P17 - 37 FC2 — 1775 — 000 P17 - 10
FC2 — 12981 — 000 P15 - 92 FC2 — 1486 — 000 P18 - 45 FC2 — 1777 — 020 P01 - 10
FC2 - 1294 — 000 P17 - 76 FC2 — 1487 — 000 P18 - &3 FC2 - 1778 - 020 PO1 - 11
FC2 — 1295 - 000 P17 - 63 FC2 — 1488 — 000 P18 - 47 FC2 — 1785 — 000 P17 - 70
FC2 — 1296 — 000 P17 - @1 FC2 — 1489 — 000 P18 - 48 FC2 — 1788 — 000 PB - J211
FC2 — 1297 — 000 P30 - 1 FC2 — 1491 — 000 P18 - 46 FC2 — 1787 — 000 PB - J227
FC2 — 1288 — 000 P30 - 2 FC2 — 1493 - 000 P18 - 59 PB -~ J228
FC2 — 1289 — 000 P30 - 3 FC2 - 1496 — 000 P18 - 62 FC2 — 1789 - 000 P10 - 1
FC2 — 1300 — 000 P30 - 4 FC2 - 1498 — 000 P12 - 10 FC2 — 1805 — 000 POl - 7A
FC2 — 1301 - 000 P30 - § FC2 — 1499 — 000 P12 - 8 FC2 — 1806 — 000 P01 - BA
FC2 — 1302 — 000 P10 - 2 FC2 - 1500 — 000 P12 - 34 FC2 — 1810 — 000 P13 - 1
P30 - 8 FC2 — 1501 — 000 P12 - 32 FC2 — 1811 — 000 P41 - 19
FC2 — 1303 ~ 000 Pi0 - 5 FC2 — 1502 — 000 P12 - 22 FC2 - 1812 — 000 P13 - 8
P13 - 3 FC2 — 1503 — 000 P12 - 20 FC2 - 1817 — 000 P17 - 3
P30 - 7 FC2 — 1508 — 000 P12 - 18 FC2 — 1818 — 000 P17 - 83
FC2 ~ 1327 — 000 P15 - 3¢ FC2 — 1509 - 000 P12 - 17 FC2 — 1821 - 000 P15 - 81
FC2 — 1328 — 000 P16 - 40 FC2 — 1510 ~ 000 Pt2 - 18 FC2 — 1827 — 000 P&1 - 1
FC2 — 1330 — 000 P1s ~ 42 FC2 — 1513 — 000 P12 - 3 FC2 — 2117 —- 000 P15 - 82
FC2 — 1332 — 000 P15 - 115 FC2 — 1523 — 000 P18 - 27 P15 - 112
FC2 — 1334 ~ 000 P1§ - 44 FC2 — 1524 — 000 PIS§ - § P17 - 73
FC2 — 1335 — 000 P15 - 47 FC2 — 1525 - 000 P10 - 12 FC2 — 2119 - 000 P2 - 2
FC2 — 1336 — 000 P15 - 48 FC2 — 1532 — 000 P15 - 91 ) P25 - 8
FC2 — 1337 - 000 P15 - 49 FC2 - 1533 - 000 P15 - 118 FC2 - 2120 - 000 Pt8 - 60
FC2 — 1338 — 000 P15 - 22 FC2 — 1540 ~ 000 P15 - 56 FC2 — 2121 - 000 Pi0 - 3
FC2 - 1339 — 000 P15 - 51 FC2 — 1541 - 000 P15 - 84 FC2 — 2125 - 000 P18 - 3§
FC2 - 1340 — 000 P15 - 53 FC2 — 1542 —~ 000 P13 - 7 FC2 — 2138 ~ 000 P18 - 54
FC2 - 1341 — 000 P15 - 54 FC2 — 1543 — 000 P17 - 52 FC2 — 2139 — 000 P45 - 5

COPYRIGHT © 139 CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 196 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON] PD-1



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FC2 — 2146 — 000 P13 - @ FG2 - 6734 - 000 P20 -~ FHe — 3523 — 000 PB - J217
FC2 - 2151 - 000 P17 - 25 FG2 - 6737 — 000 P25 - PB - J218
FC2 — 2153 - 000 P15 -~ 105 FG2 — 6738 — 000 P28 - PB - J223
FC2 — 2159 - 000 P12 - 5A FG2 — 6841 — 000 P15 - 95 FH6 — 3524 — 000 PB - J215
FC2 — 2160 — 000 P12 - 5A FG2 — 6842 — 000 P45 - PB - J218
FC2 — 2181 — 000 P12 - S5A FG2 — 6843 — 000 P31 - P15 - 113
FC2 — 2162 — 000 P12 - S5A FG2 — 6878 — 000 P30 - FH6 — 3525 - 000 PB - J1n
FC2 — 2911 — 000 P15 - 108 FG2 ~ 6903 - 000 P15 - 50 PB - J223
P&l - 17 FG2 — 6904 — 000 P17 - 75 P15 - 114
FC2 — 2913 — 000 P45 - 3A FG2 — 6905 — 000 P1s - 66 FH6 — 3528 - 000 PB - J114
FC2 — 2914 - 000 P45 - 3B FG2 — 6906 — 000 P1§ - 52 PB - J222
FC2 - 2015 - 000 P4§ - 3C FG2 - 8907 — 000 P15 - 67 P12 - 31
FC2 - 3102 - 000 P15 -~ 145 FG2 - 6908 ~ 000 Pgo0 - FHE — 3527 - 000 PB -J 13
FC2 - 3108 - 000 Pis - 72 FG2 — 6909 - 000 Pes - PB - J230
FC2 - 3110 - 000 P12 - 13B FG2 - 6911 - 000 Peg - PB - J231
FC2 - 3112 ~ 000 P15 -~ 65 FG2 ~ 6912 — 000 P97 - P8 - J232
FC2 — 3117 — 000 Pg1 - 2 FG2 — 6915 — 000 Po1 - P17 - 83
FC2 - 3118 - 000 P12 - 38 FG2 - 6917 — 000 P12 - 28 FH6 — 3528 — 000 PB -J 8
FC2 — 3120 - 000 Pi2 - 37 FG2 - 6942 — 000 P13 - PB - J209
FC2 - 3121 — 000 P12 - 37 FG2 — 6953 - 000 P22 - PB - J210
FC2 — 3122 ~ 000 P12 - 37 FG2 — 6964 — 000 P18 - 51 PB - J211
FC2 — 3123 - 000 P12 - 37 FG2 — 6965 — 000 P18 - 52 P17 - 15
FF2 — 3516 — 000 PO1 - 12 FG2 — 7048 — 000 P13 - FH7 — 5544 — 000 P17 - 43
FF3 — 0017 — 020 POt - 1 FG2 — 7049 — 000 P13 - P17 - 57
FF3 — 0018 — 020 Po1 - 2 FG2 — 7050 — 000 P13 - FH7 — 5545 — 000 P15 - 119
FF3 — 0022 — 000 Pt7 - 82 FG2 — 7527 — 000 P41 - FH7 — 5548 — 000 P15 - 90
FF3 — 0023 — 000 P17 - 32 FH3 — 0253 - 000 Pe1 - L 1 FH?7 — 5547 - 000 P12 - 1
FF3 — 0024 - 000 P17 - 33 FH3 - 2384 - 000 POt - 9 FH7 ~ 5548 — 000 P15 - 88
FF3 — 0028 — 000 P15 - 45 FH3 — 2385 - 000 POt -~ 8 FS1 — 1189 — 000 P41 - 13
FF3 — 0030 — 000 P15 - 74 FH4 — 5560 — 000 P81 -~ IC 2 FS1 - 1213 - 000 P17 - 68
FF3 — 0031 - 000 P15 - 75 FH6 — 1175 — 000 P12 - 12 FS1 - 9199 - 000 P18 - 26
FF3 — 0032 — 000 P15 - 85 FHE — 1176 - 000 P28 ~ 4 FS2 - 1052 — 000 P15 - 139
FF3 — 0033 - 000 P1§ - 89 FHe — 1177 — 000 P20 - 3 P16 - 18
FF3 — 0034 — 000 P15 - 83 FHe — 1179 — 000 P2s - 3 P4s - 7
FF3 — 0035 - 000 P13 - 10 FH6 — 1180 —~ 000 P18 - 1A FS2 - 1810 — 000 P17 - 16
FF3 — 0036 ~ 000 P15 ~ 8 FHeé — 1182 - 000 P18 - 36 FS2 - 1611 — 000 P15 - 76
FF3 - 0038 — 000 P15 - 38 FHeé — 1183 — 000 P18 - 4 P17 - 51
FF3 — 0040 — 000 P25 - 2 FHé — 1185 — 000 P22 - § FS2 - 1613 — 000 P15 - 138
FF3 — 0041 — 000 P12 - 13 FHe — 3481 — 000 PB - J 51 P17 - 62
FF3 — 0042 - 000 P12 - 14 PB - J101 Pa1 - 14
FF3 — 0057 — 000 P2s - 7 PI5 - 41 FS2 — 1614 — 000 P15 - 986
FF3 — 0058 — 000 P12 - 21 FH8 — 3462 — 000 PB -J 7 FS2 — 1615 — 000 P15 - 138
FF3 — 0060 — 000 P15 - 3 PB - J102 P17 - 65
FF3 — 0090 ~ 000 P13 - 2 PB - Ji171 P18 - 17
FF3 - 0091 — 000 P13 - 2 PB -~ J202 FS2 — 1817 — 000 P18 - 28
FF3 — 0092 — 000 P13 - 2 PB - J203 FS2 — 3744 — 000 P15 - 19
FF3 — 0093 — 000 P13 - 2 PB - J204 FS2 — 3745 — 000 P45 - 6
FF3 — 0095 — 000 P17 - 77 PB - J208 FS2 — 3751 - 000 P2 - 7
FF3 — 0096 — 000 P17 - 77 FHE — 3466 — 000 PB - J205 FS2 — 3773 —- 000 P17 - 28
FF3 — 0097 — 000 P17 - 77 PB - J208 FS2 - 3774 ~ 000 P17 - 38
FF3 — 0098 — 000 P17 - 77 P1§ - &7 FS2 — 3775 ~ 000 P22 - 6
FF3 — 0100 — 000 P10 4 FH6 — 3467 — 000 PB -J 3 FS2 — 9473 - 000 P41 - 18
FF3 - 0101 — 000 P12 - 7 PB - J141 FS2 — 9475 — 000 P30 - 8
FF3 - 0102 — 000 P12 - 7 P97 - CN 1 FS2 — 9476 — 000 P1s - 1
FF3 — 0109 — 000 P12 - 5 FHE — 3468 — 000 PB - Ji181 FS2 — 9478 — 000 POl - 5§
FF3 - 0110 - 000 P12 - § FH8 — 3472 — 000 PB - Jt23 FS2 — 9482 — 000 P15 - 148
FF3 - 0111 — 000 P12 - 8 PB -~ J192 P17 - 84
FF3 - 0112 — 000 P12 - 5 P12 - 29 FS3 — 4106 — 000 P17 - 58
FF3 — 0120 — 000 P4s - 3 FH6 — 3473 — 000 PB - J112 FS3 — 4155 — 000 Pts - 37
FF3 — 0140 — 000 Po1 - IC 3 PB - Ji21 FS3 — 5279 — 000 P15 -~ 60
FF3 - 0175 - 000 P17 - 1 P12 - 30 FS3 — 5314 - 000 Pig - 15
FF3 - 0177 — 000 P17 - 30 FH6é — 3475 — 000 PB -J 8 FS3 — 5316 ~ 000 P15 - 135
FF3 - 0179 — 000 P10 - 13 PB - Jit1 FS3 — 5318 — 000 P15 - 134
FF3 — 0180 — 000 P17 - 1 P1§ - 103 FS3 ~ 5320 — 000 P16 - 14
FF3 — 0181 - 000 P17 - 47 FH8 — 3478 — 000 PB -J 8 FS4 — 0343 — 000 P17 - 48
FF3 — 0183 — 000 P15 - 130 PB - J224 FS4 — 0345 — 000 P15 - 101
FF3 — 0184 — 000 P15 - 131 PB - J225 FS4 - 0347 — 000 P41 - 18
FF3 ~ 0185 - 000 P15 - 132 PB - J226 FS4 -~ 0351 — 000 P15 - 18
FF3 — 0186 — 000 P15 - 133 Pis§ - 1N FS4 — 0353 — 000 P15 - 17
FF3 - 0187 — 000 P15 - 100 FHE — 3479 — 000 PB -J 1 FS4 - 0363 ~ 000 P16 - 7
FF3 - 0188 — 000 P16 - 11 PB - Ji151 FS4 — 0365 — 000 P12 - 36
FF3 — 0189 — 000 P16 - 12 Pgé -~ CN 1 FS4 — 0366 — 000 P15 —- 18
FF3 - 0190 - 000 P22 - 3 FHé — 3481 —- 000 PB -J14 FS4 — 0373 ~ 000 P15 - 102
FF3 - 0191 ~ 000 P15 - @1 PB -J 15 FS4 — 0374 ~ 000 P15 - 129
FF3 — 0194 - 000 POt - 7 PB - J201 FS4 - 0375 — 000 P17 - 39
FF3 — 0195 — 000 Po1 - & P18 - 58 FS4 - 0376 — 000 P15 - 9
FF3 — 0196 — 000 P15 - 28 FH6 — 3482 — 000 P12 - 35 FS4 — 0377 — 000 P16 - 13
FF3 — 0198 — 000 POt -~ 8 FHé — 3520 — 000 PB - J12 FS4 — 0378 — 000 P16 - 16
FF3 — 0199 — 000 POt - 8 PB - J227 FS4 — 0379 — 000 P16 - 17
FF3 — 0200 - 000 POt - 8 P17 =~ 12 FS4 - 2359 -000 |- P18 -— 33
FF3 — 0201 - 000 POt - 8 FHeé — 3521 ~ 000 P17 - 14 FS4 — 2360 — 000 P18 - 29
FF3 - 0298 — 000 P17 - 78 FH6 — 3522 - 000 P17 - 13 FS4 — 2361 — 000 P18 - 30
FF3 — 0329 — 000 Pg1 - 1 FH6é - 3523 ~ 000 PB -J 10 FS4 — 2362 — 000 P18 - 31
FG2 — 6727 — 000 P15 - 137 PB - J214 FS4 — 2363 - 000 P17 -~ 59
FG2 — 6732 ~ 000 P18 1 PB - J218 FS4 — 2364 — 000 P17 - 64

PD-2 COPYRIGHT © 13% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/ROF-E1 REV.1 FEB. 139 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE

PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NoO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FS4 — 2369 ~ 000 P17 - 28 VRS — 3680 ~ 181 Pe0 - R 1 VV1 - 7118 - 102 P91 - R 52
FS4 - 2372 - 000 P17 - 20 P80 - R 2 P91 - R 54
P17 - 69 PS5 - R 1 P91 - R 55
FS4 ~ 2373 - 000 P17 - 71 P95 - R 2 P81 - R 56
FS4 — 2374 - 000 P17 - 31 VRS — 4590 — 479 P91 - R138 P91 - R 58
FS4 - 2377 - 000 P17 - 54 VRS — 4630 - 821 Pg1 - R 82 P91 R 59
FS4 - 2378 ~ 000 P30 - 9 VR5 - 5510 — 331 P81 - R 78 P81 - R 60
FS4 - 2379 ~ 000 P16 - 55 VRS - 5510 ~ 472 P81 - R 81 P91 - R 61
FS4 - 2380 — 000 P15 - 15 VRS — 8411 - 001 Pge - R 2 P81 - R 82
FS4 ~ 2381 - 000 P15 - @8 Pe7 - R 2 P81 - R 63
FS4 — 2382 - 000 P15 - 77 VR5 - 8411 — 002 Pg86 -~ R 1 P91 - R 64
F$4 - 2383 - 000 P15 - 128 P87 - R 1 P81 - R 65
FS4 ~ 2384 - 000 P15 - 125 VRS — 7260 - 088 P91 - R156 P81 - R 66
FS4 — 2385 ~ 000 P15 - 14 VR7 - 0560 ~ 511 P81t - R 57 P91 - R 67
FS4 — 2387 - 000 P15 - 13 P91 - R 74 P81 -~ R @8
FS4 — 2301 —- 000 P18 - a9 VR7 — 0981 ~ 022 P91 - R141 P81 - R 8¢
FS4 — 2392 —~ 000 P25 - 4 VR7 - 0981 —~ 433 P81 - R137 P91 ~ R 70
FS4 — 2393 - 000 P28 -~ 5 VR7 - 0982 - 001 P91 - R 84 P8t - R 71
FS4 - 2394 - 000 P12 - 19 Pg1 -~ R 85 P91 - R 73
FS4 — 2405 — 000 P15 - 144 VR7 - 0982 ~ 800 P81 - R142 P91 - R132
P15 - 147 VR7 - 0983 - 651 P91 -~ R 78 P81 - Ri146
FS4 - 2409 - 000 P15 - 87 VR7 - 0983 - 831 Pg1 - R 77 P91 - R147
FS4 - 2410 - 000 P15 - 117 VR7 - 0986 ~ 491 P81 - R140 Pgt -~ Ri148
FS4 - 2411 - 000 P15 - 124 VRS9 - §077 - 000 P91 - R133 P81 -~ Ri78
FS4 - 2412 ~ 000 P15 - 123 VR® - 5078 - 000 P91 - R130 P91 - R179
FS4 — 2415 - 000 P17 - 49 VR9 - 5358 - 000 P81 -~ R 1 Pg1 - R183
PCB PB -J 11 VS1 - 0093 - 003 P91 - J 15 P91 - R185
PB -J 2 VS1 - 0571 ~- 006 Pg7 - CN 2 VV1 ~-7118 - 103 Pg1 - R 2
PB -J 3 VS1 - 0571 - 007 Pgé - CN 2 P81 - R 4
PB -J 4 VS1 - 0715 - 002 PoT - J 2 P91 - R 5
PB -J 5 VS1 - 0715 - 003. Pg1 -J 4 Pet - R 7
PB -J @ VS1 - 0715 — 006 P91 - J 20 P91 - R 8
PB -J 7 VS1 - 0831 — 002 PS80 - CN 2 Pe1 - R 9
PB ~-J 8 VS1 - 0831 - 004 P80 - CN 3 P81 - R 10
PB -J 9o P95 - CN 1 P91 - R 12
PB -J10 VS1 - 0831 — 007 P80 - CN 1 P81 - R 15
PB -J12 VS1 - 0831 - 009 POl - J 11 P81 - R 18
PB - J13 VS1 - 0831 - 015 P81 - J 10 P91 - R 17
PB - J 14 V81 - 1005 - 012 Pe1 -J 21 P81 - R 19
PB =-J 15 V81 ~ 1028 ~- 002 Pe1 -J 5 P81 - R 23
PB -J18 P81 - J 17 P91 - R 24
PB -J19 VS1 - 1028 — 004 P91 - J 18 P81 - R 25
PB -J20 VS1 -~ 1028 - 006 Pl - J12 P91 - R 26
PB - J 2t VS1 - 1028 ~ 009 Pg1 —-J 8 Pgt - R 28
PB -~ J50 VS1 - 1028 - 012 P91 - J 13 P91 - R 29
PB - J 51 VS1 - 1028 - 013 Pe1 -J 3 P91 - R 30
PB - J101 VS1 - 1028 - 014 P81 -J 1 P81 - R 31
PB - J102 VS1 - 5057 — 002 P17 - 44 P91 - R 34
PB - J104 V81 - 5057 — 003 P15 - 20 P81 - R 35
PB - Jios P17 -~ @7 P91 - R 36
PB - Jin V81 - 5057 — 004 P15 - 7 Pe1 - R 37
PB - J112 VS1 ~ 5057 — 005 P17 - 88 P8t - R 38
PB - J113 V81 - 5184 - 003 P91 - J 19 P91 - R 39
PB - J114 VS1 - 5164 ~ 008 P91 - J 14 P91 - R 40
PB - J115 VS1 - 5168 - 022 P91 - J 8 P91 - R 41
PB - 2121 VSt - 5168 — 024 Po1 - J 7 P91 - R 88
PB - J122 VS1 - 5205 - 014 Pe1 -J 9 P81 - R107
PB - J123 V81 - 5618 — 002 P81 - J 18 P91 - R108
PB - J141 VT2 - 5016 — 005 Po0 - LED1 P91  ~ R110
PB - J142 Pg0 - LED2 P81 - R111
PB - Ji151 VV1 - 6148 — 102 P91 - R 11 P91 - R112
PB - Ji1s2 P91 - R 18 P91 - R113
PB - 71 P81 - R 33 P81 -~ Rt14
PB - J181 P91 - R 72 P91 - Ri121
PB - J192 Pot - R165 P81 - Ri122
VC1 - 2351 - 108 Pg¢ - C 2 VV1 - 6148 ~ 131 P81 - R 43 P91 - R123
P97 - C 2 . P91 - Ri162 P91  — R124
VC1 - 2351 ~ 227 Pg1 - C 86 VV1 - 6148 - 510 P81 - R 3 P91 - R125
VC1 - 2351 - 477 P91 - C g8 P81 - R159 P91 -~ R127
P9t - C 98 VV1 - 6148 — 750 P91 - R118 P91 - Ri128
VC1 - 2501 - 106 P81 - C 87 Pg1 - R177 P81 - Ri12¢
P91 - C 90 VW1 -7118 - 100 P91 - R134 P91 - R145
VC1 - 2501 — 227 P86 ~ C 1 P91 - R135 Pe1 - R151
P87 - ¢C 1 P91 - R136 P91 - R163
VC1 - 2501 — 337 Pt - C 94 P91 - Ries P91 - R170
VC1 - 2501 — 475 Pe1 - C 37 P91 - Ri167 Po1 - R172
' Pet -~ C 41 W1 -7118 - 102 P91 - R 27 Pt - R175
P91 - C 42 P91 - R 42 P91 - Ri181
VC4 - 3503 - 101 Peé - C 3 P91 - R 45 P91 - R195
Pe7 - C 3 P91 - R 48 P91 - Ri198
VC8 - 3030 — 107 P91 - C g5 P81 - R 47 P91 - R197
VCo - 5047 — 000 P8 - C 4 P91 - R 48 P9t - R223
Pg7 -C 4 P91 - R 49 P91 - R224
VR4 - 1044 - 103 Pg6 - RA t P91 - R 50 P91 - R225
P87 - RA 1 Pgt - R 51 Pl - R226

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-EY REV.1 FEB. 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
VW1 - 7118 - 103 P91 - R227 VV1 - 7118 — 471 P91 - Ri176 VW4 - 2825 - 104 POt - CT71
P91 - R228 VV1 - 7118 — 472 P91 - R 22 P81 - C 73
P81 - R229 P9t - R 32 POl - C 74
P91 - R230 Pg1 - Ri131 P81 -~ C 75
P81 - R235 Pg1 - R143 P91 - C 78
P91 - R236 PS1 - R144 P8t - C 77
P91 - R237 P91 - R149 P91 - C 78
P91 - R238 P81 - R150 VW4 — 2825 — 223 P81 - C105
P81 - R242 P91 - R168 Po1 - C108
P91 - R243 P8t - Riss VW4 - 2835 — 102 Pet - C 3
P81  ~ R244 P91 - Ri187 P81 - C 4
P81 - R245 Po1 - R188 P91 -C 5
P91 - R250 P91 - R189 PO1 - C &8
P9t - R254 P91 - Ri190 Pe1 - C 7
P91 - R257 P8t - R191 P91 - C 8
P91 - R258 P91 -~ R192 P81 -C g
P91 - R259 P81 - R193 P81 - C 10
Pg1 -~ R260 P91 - R215 P91 - C 12
W1 -7118 - 104 P91 - R 93 Pg1 - R216 P9t - C 15
P81 - Ri158 P91 - R217 P91 - C 17
P91 - R180 P81 - R218 P91 - C 18
P91 - Ri1g8 P91 - R219 P91 - C 19
P91 - Ri199 P91 - R220 P9t - C 20
P81 - R246 P91 - R221 P81 - C 21
Po91 - R247 P81 - R222 P91 - C 22
VV1 - 7118 - 105 PSt - R 14 P91 - R231 P81 - C 23
W1 - 7118 - 152 Pg1 - R164 P91 -~ R232 P91 - C 24
VW1 ~ 7118 - 153 P91 - RiIS5 P91 - R233 P81 - C 25
VV1 - 7118 — 181 Pg1 - R200 Pat - R234 POl - C 28
P91 ~ R201 P91 - R239 P91 - C 27
P81 - R202 P91 - R240 P91 - C 28
P81 -~ R203 P91 ~ R241 P91 - C 59
P81 - R204 P91 - R252 Pa1 - C 72
P81 - R20s VV1 - 7118 - 473 P91 - R 97 P9t - C 79
Pat - R206 W1 - 7118 — 474 P91 - R 87 Po1 - C 85
P81 - R207 P81 - R 88 P91 - C 92
P91 - R208 VV1 - 7118 - 513 P8t - R 79 POt - C 99
P8t -~ R209 VV1 - 7118 - 823 P91 - R115 P81 - C100
P91 - R210 VV1 - 7118 — 681 P91 -~ R 98 VW4 - 2835 - 103 PB1 - C 1
P81 - R211 VV1 ~ 7118 — 683 Pe1 - R173 P91 - C 2
P91 - R212 VV1 —- 7118 - 752 P81 - R 90 P9t - C 16
P91 - R213 P81 - R 91 P91 - C 88
P91 - R214 P8t - Ri184 P91 - C103
P91 - R253 VV1 - 7118 — 822 P81 - R 80 P81 - C104
W1 - 7118 - 201 P9t - R120 VW4 ~ 2234 - 101 Pa1 - C 34 VW4 - 2835 — 104 P91 - C109
P91 - R189 P9t - C 83 VW4 — 2835 — 222 Po1 - C 97
W1 - 7118 - 202 P81 - R 95 P91 - C 93 VW4 - 2835 - 333 P81 - C 39
P91 -~ R 96 VW4 - 2234 — 122 P9t - C 38 Pt - C 40
P91 - R126 VW4 — 2234 - 300 P91 - C 13 VW4 — 4017 - 155 P81 - C 32
P9t - R256 P1 - C 14 P81 - C 80
VV1 - 7118 - 203 P91 - R 44 Po1 - Cci01 P91 -~ C 81
P91 -~ R 94 P81 - C102 P91 - C 82
V1 - 7118 — 204 P91 - R117 VW4 — 2234 - 332 P81 - C 43 VW4 - 4835 - 103 P91 - C 29
VW1 -~ 7118 — 222 P81 - R 20 VW4 - 2636 ~ 470 PO1 - C 84 P91 - C 30
P91 - Ri157 VW4 - 2825 — 104 Pg1 - C 11 PS1 - C107
VV1 - 7118 ~ 223 P81 - R 92 Pe1 - C 31 Pe1 - Cio8
P91 - R119 Pg1 - C 33 VW4 - 4835 — 104 Po1 - C g1
VV1 - 7118 - 274 P91 - R139 P91 - C 35 WA1 - 0125 ~ 000 P91 - 2ZD 3
VV1 - 7118 — 303 P91 - R255 P81 - C 36 P9t - 2D 4
VV1 - 7118 — 331 P91 - R251 Pg1 - C 44 WA1 — 0387 — 000 P15 - 87A
VV1 - 7118 - 332 P81 -~ R 99 P91 - C 45 P17 - 758
P91 -~ R100 P8t - C 48 P80 - D 1
Po1 - R101 P91 - C 47 P91 - D 1
P91 - R104 P9t - C 48 P8t - D 2
P91 -~ R105 P81 - C 49 POl - D 3
Pat - R106 P91 - C 50 P91 -D 4
P81 - Rig4 P8t - C 51 P81 - D 5
VV1 - 7118 - 333 P91 - Ri18 P91 - C 52 P91 - D 8
Pat - R182 Po1 - C 53 Pet - D 7
VV1 - 7118 — 361 P91 - R & P91 - C 54 P91 - D 8
PO1 - R 21 P91 - C 55 P91 - D 9
P81 - R 83 POt - C 56 P91 - D 10
P91 - R102 Pg1 - C 57 P91 - D1
P91 - R109 P91 - C 58 P91 - D 12
P91 - R248 P81 - C 80 P81 - D 13
P91 — R249 P81 - C 61 P91 - D 27
VV1 —~ 7118 — 363 P91 - Ri152 POt - C 62 P91 - D 32
P91 - Ri153 P91 - C 63 P91 - D 33
VV1 - 7118 - 393 P91 - Ri154 Pt - C 64 P9t - D 35
VV1 —- 7118 — 433 P81 - R 13 P81 - C 85 P81 - D 38
V1 - 7118 - 471 P91 - R 75 POt - C 68 P95 - D 1
P91 - R 89 P91 - C 67 P95 - D 2
P91 - R103 P91 - C 68 P95 - D 3
P91 - Ri171 P91 - C 69 WA1 - 0777 - 000 P91 - D 18
P91 - R174 P81 - C 70 P91 - D 19

PD-4

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 1336 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPAIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE

PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
WAt - 0777 — 000 Pe1 - D 20 WA3 —- 2981 — 000 Pg1 - IC31 XA9 ~ 0787 — 000 P15 - 107
P9t - D 21 P81 — IC32 XB1 — 1400 — 609 POt - 502
P9t - D 22 WAS — 3245 — 000 P91 - IC34 XB1 — 2200 — 305 P12 - 507
Pgt - D 24 WA3 -~ 4127 — 000 Pe1 - IC 9 XB1 — 2200 ~ 509 P15 — 518
P81 - D 25 Pe1 - IC10 XB1 - 2260 — 305 P25 - 501
P91 - D 28 P91 - IC11 XB1 — 2300 — 405 P01 - 504
P81 - D 28 WA3 — 4485 — 000 Pg1 - IC12 P15 - 513
P91 - D 29 WA3 — 4520 — 000 Pgt - IC21 XB1 — 2300 ~ 409 P15 - 517
P91 - D 30 WA3 - 5032 - 000 P91 - IC36 P18 - 512
P81 - D 34 WAS —~ 5033 — 000 Pg1 - IC22 XB1 — 2300 — 805 P10 - 503
WA1 - 0972 — 000 P91 - D 14 Pg1 - IC23 P12 - 502
P91 -~ D 15 P81 - IC24 P15 - 524
P91 - D 16 WA3 - 5034 - 000 Pg1 - IC14 P31 - 501
P9t - D 17 Pg1 - IC15 XB1 - 2300 — 608 P17 - 502
P91 - D 23 Pg1 - IC16 XB1 — 2300 — 609 P12 - 503
WAT1 - 1197 — 000 P81 -~ DA 2 Po1 - IC19 P15 - 508
P91 - DA 3 WA3 — 5256 — 000 P91 - IC28 P17 - 506
P91 -~ DA 4 WA3 - 5285 — 000 P91 - IC20 P18 - 503
P81 - DA S WA3 - 5695 ~ 000 P91 - IC 7 XB1 — 2300 - 805 P18 - 502
WA1 - 5083 — 000 P91 - DA 1 WA3 — 5842 — 000 P91 - IC33 XB1 - 2301 - 609 Pi8 - 511
Pe1 - DA 8 WA3 — 8215 — 000 Pe1 -~ ICS5 XB1 - 2400 — 405 P15 - 522
WA1 - 5140 — 000 P91 - D 31 WA3 ~ 7034 — 000 P91 - IC 4 XB1 — 2400 - 409 P15 - 508
WA1 - 5738 ~ 000 Pe1 - ZD 1 WA3 - 7061 — 000 Pgt - IC1 P18 - 509
Pe1 - 2D 2 WA4 — 0452 — 000 Pg1 - IC38 XB1 — 2400 ~ 606 P10 - 502
WA1 - 5878 — 000 Pet - DA 7 WA4 — 0568 — 000 P91 - IC29 P15 - 523
WAt — 5879 ~ 000 Pe1 ~ DA 8 WA4 - 5572 — 000 P91 - IC 6 P17 - 511
WA2 - 1283 - 000 P9t - Q 56 WA4 — 5633 — 000 Pg1 - IC17 XB1 — 2400 — 609 P15 - 504
P81 - Q 57 WA4 - 6210 — 000 P91 - IC 8 P16 - 50t
WA2 - 1292 - 000 P91 - Q 43 WA4 - 6266 — 000 Pg1 - IC18 P17 - 514
WA2 - 5190 - 000 Pg1 - Q 40 WA4 - 6267 — 000 Pg - IC 1 P18 - 510
P91 - Q4 P97 =~ IC 1 XB1 — 2400 - 805 P20 - 501
WA2 - 5287 - 000 P91 - IC13 WA4 — 6497 - 000 P91 - IC25 XB1 — 2400 — 806 P26 - 502
WA2 - 5349 - 000 Pg1 - Q 50 Pe1 - IC26 XBt — 2403 - 209 P18 - 515
P91 - Q 51 Pg1 - IC27 XB2 — 4300 — 805 P12 - 508
P91 - Q 52 P91 - IC35 P15 - 520
P9t - Q 53 P81 - 1C37 "XB2 - 4301 - 205 P15 - 519
Pg1 - Q 54 WAS — 5194 — 000 P91 - IC 38 XB2 - 7400 - 605 P18 - 502
WA2 - 5422 — 000 P9t - Q § WC2 - 0141 — 000 P91 - PSW1 XB2 — 8300 ~ 605 P12 - 501
WA2 - 5451 — 000 P91 - Q55 P91 - PSW2 P15 - 506
WA2 - 5452 - 000 POt - Q 7 P91 — PSW3 XB4 — 7300 — 409 P15 - 509
Pst - Q 8 WC8 - 0252 — 000 P91 - SW 1 XB4 — 7300 — 609 P13 - 502
P81 - Q 42 WD3 - 0071 — 000 P91 - CB 1 P17 - 515
WA2 - 5924 - 000 P81 - Q21 WES8 - 5295 - 000 Pe1 - L 4 XB4 — 7300 — 809 P12 - 508
P81 - Q 22 Pg1 - L § P13 - 501
WA2 ~ 5967 — 000 Pl - Q 12 Pet - L 8 P45 - 501
P1 - Q 13 Pe1 - L 7 XB4 - 7301 — 009 P12 - 505
P91 - Q14 P81t - L 8 XB4 — 7400 — 609 P13 - 503
P91 - Q 15 WG1 - 0157 — 000 Pg1 - LEDt P18 - 507
Pe1 - Q 16 P91 - LED2 XB6 — 7300 — 405 P15 - 514
Po1 - Q 17 Pg1 - LED3 P16 - 503
P91 - Q 18 WG1 — 5359 — 000 P90 - LED1 P17 - 508
Pot - Q19 P90 ~ LED2 P18 - 514
P91 - Q 20 WG1 — 5373 — 000 P1s - 52B P41 - 501
WA2 — 5968 — 000 Pt - Q 1 P15 - 87C XB6 — 7300 - 409 Pi§ - 507
WA2 - 5993 —- 000 Pgt - Q 2 Pt7 - 75C XB6 — 7300 — 805 P17 - 510
P9t - Q 3 WG3 - 5109 — 000 P17 - 75A P17 - 518
WA2 - 5894 - 000 P91 - Q25 WG8 —~ 5080 — 000 P1s - 67D P22 - 501
P9t - Q 26 WG8 - 5210 - 000 Pt2 - 23 P30 - 501
Pot - Q 27 P15 - 10 P41 - 502
Pot - Q 28 P15 - 95A XB6 — 7300 — 609 P10 - 501
P91 - Q 29 P15 - 122 P15 - 512
WA2 - 5895 - 000 Pet - Q 30 P16 - 1 P17 — 507
POt - Q 31 P17 - &0 P18 - 501
WA2 — 5996 — 000 Pe1 - Q 32 Pt8 - 58 XB6 — 7300 — 805 P18 - 508
WA2 - 5997 — 000 P91 - Q33 P22 - 4 XB6 — 7400 — 405 P20 - 502
P91 - Q 34 P25 - 5 XB6 — 7400 — 409 P17 - 512
P91 - Q 35 WG8 — 5284 — 000 P95 -~ Pl 1 XB6 — 7400 — 805 P01 - 503
P9t - Q 36 P95 - Pl 2 P22 - 502
Pt - Q 37 WK1 - 5111 — 000 P91 - BAT1 P28 - 501
Pg1 - Q 38 WK2 — 5426 — 000 P91 - 0S8C2 XB6 — 7400 - 609 P18 - 505
Pg1 - Q 39 WK2 - 5542 — 000 P91 - OSCi XB7 — 1400 — 609 P22 - 503
WA2 - 5998 — 000 P8t - Q @ WT1 - 0122 — 000 P81 - CP 1 XB7 — 2100 — 409 P01 — 501
Pe1 - Q 9 Pg1 - CP28 XD2 - 1100 - 302 P17 - 505
P91 - Q1 WT2 ~ 5150 —- 000 P18 - 42 XD2 ~ 1100 — 322 P15 - 518
P91 - Q 24 WT2 — 5357 — 000 P15 - 127 XD2 - 1100 ~ 402 P15 - 501
WA2 — 5898 - 000 POl - Q 4 P17 - 72 . P16 - 505
P81 - Q 10 P18 - 50 P17 -~ 504
WA2 - 8000 - 000 P91 - Q 44 WT2 - 5362 - 000 P12 - 33 P22 - 504
P91 - Q 45 P15 - 128 P26 - 502
Po1 -~ Q 48 P16 - 10 XD2 - 1100 — 502 -P15  — 502
P91 - Q 47 WT2 — 5383 — 000 P12 - 2 ' P16 -~ 504
P91 - Q 48 WT2 — 5364 — 000 P15 - 52A P17 - 503
P91 - Q 49 P15 - 67B P45 - 502
WA2 - 8001 — 000 Pg1 - Q23 XA9 — 0643 — 000 P01 - 3 XD2 - 1100 — 642 P15 - 510
WA3 — 2961 - 000 Pe1 - IC30 XA9 — 0785 — 000 P18 -~ 61 R P17 - 508

COPYRIGHT © 199% CANON INC. CANON RF-E1/RDF-E{ REV.0 FEB. 1396 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON) PD-5



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
XD2 - 1100 — 642 Pt8 - 513
P41 - 503
XD2 - 1100 —- 802 P41 - 504
XD2 - 1200 — 322 P25 - 503
XD2 - 2100 — 402 P12 - 504
XD2 - 2100 - 502 P17 - 501
XD2 - 2100 - 802 P15 - 515
P18 ~ 508
XD3 - 1200 — 102 P15 - 511
XD3 — 1200 ~ 162 P18 - 504
XD3 - 1300 — 082 P15 - 521
XD3 - 1300 ~ 802 P17 - 513
XD¢ - 0103 — 000 P15 - 110
P16 - 8
P17 - 45
XD9 — 0104 ~ 000 P15 - 111
P16 - @
P41 - 15
XD8 - 0107 — 000 P01 - 13
XDg - 0108 — 000 P15 - 109
P45 - 8

PD-6

COPYRIGHT © 1996 CANON INC.

CANON RF-E1/RDF-E1 REV.0 FEB. 199 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




T 146
HRBAEHETHRTF3I-30-2

v /s v HERA 2
B i =R B TS i E AR
BRIEGEHH/TS #8717
19954 17 #) & & 17
19964 28 WHETARI1HIT

Prepared by
OFFICE IMAGING PRODUCTS TECHNICAL SUPPORT DEPT. 1
OFFICE IMAGING PRODUCTS TECHNICAL SUPPORT DIV.
CANON INC.
Printed in Japan

REVISIONO (JAN. 1995)
REVISION 1 (FEB. 1996)

30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146, Japan



Canon

PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) CANON INC.



	RF-E1/RDF-E1 Parts Catalog
	Revision Page List
	Contents
	PA. Assembly Location Diagram
	P01. Mounting Hardware
	P10. External Covers, Panels, Etc.
	P12. Document Tray Assembly
	P13. Upper Cover Assembly
	P15. RF Left Assembly
	P16. RF Center Assembly
	P17. RF Right Assembly
	P18. DF Assembly
	P20. Belt Motor Assembly
	P22. Separation Motor Assembly
	P25. Delivery Motor Assembly
	P26. Reverse Motor Assembly
	P30. Lower Guide Right Assembly
	P31. Lower Guide Left Assembly
	P41. Separation Assembly
	P45. AC Guide Assembly
	P90. LED PCB Assembly
	P91. RF Controller PCB Assembly
	P95. Recycle Motor PCB Assembly
	P96. Belt Motor Driver PCB Assembly
	P97. Reverse Motor Driver PCB Assembly
	PB. List of Connectors
	PD. Numerical Index


